
Spring 2018



Contact Information

International Sales Representatives

Editorial, Publicity, and  
Special Sales 
Skyhorse Publishing, Inc.
307 West 36th Street, 11th Floor 
New York, NY 10018
t: 212-643-6816
f: 212-643-6819
e: info@skyhorsepublishing.com 

United Kingdom, Ireland & 
Europe
General Inquiries:
Ingram Publisher Services UK
Regus St. Paul’s
Room 201c
St Martins’ House
16 St Martins’ Le Grand
London, EC1A 4EN
e: IPSUK_enquiries@
ingramcontent.co.uk

Ordering Information:
Grantham Book Services
Trent Road
Grantham, NG31 7XQ, UK
t: +44 (0) 1476 541 080
f: +44 (0) 1476 541 061
e: orders@gbs.tbs-ltd.co.uk 
(UK)
e: export@gbs.tbs-ltd.co.uk 
(Export)

Bookstore and Library Sales  
Distribution
Two Rivers Distribution
Ingram Content Group LLC
One Ingram Boulevard
La Vergne, TN 37086
t: 866-400-5351
e: ips@ingramcontent.com

Field Sales Force
Elise Cannon
VP, Field Sales
t: 510-809-3730
e: elise.cannon@ingramcontent.com 

Leslie Jobson
Field Sales Support Manager
t: 510-809-3732
e: leslie.jobson@ingramcontent.com

Australia, New Zealand & India
Shawn Abraham
Manager, International Sales
Ingram Publisher Services Intl
1400 Broadway, Suite 520
New York, NY, 10018
t: 212-581-7839
e: shawn.abraham@ 
ingramcontent.com

Australia
NewSouth Books 
Orders and Distribution
15-23 Helles Avenue
Moorebank, NSW 2170
t: +61 2 8778 9999
f: +61 2 8778 9944
e: orders@tldistribution.com.au

Middle East, North Africa, 
Latin America & Caribbean
Denise Lourenco
International Sales Specialist
Ingram Publisher Services Intl
1400 Broadway, Suite 520
New York, NY, 10018
t: 212-714-9000
e: denise.lourenco@ 
ingramcontent.com

South Africa
Peter Hyde Associates
PO Box 2856
Cape Town, 8000 
South Africa
t: +27 21 447 5300
f: +27 21 447 1430
e: peter@peterhyde.co.za

India
Penguin Books India Pvt. Ltd.
7th Floor, Infinity Tower C
DLF Cyber City, Phase - III
Gurgaon-122 002
Haryana, India
t: +91 124 478 5600
e: sales@penguinrandomhouse.in

Asia
Edison Garcia
Manager, International Sales
Ingram Publisher Services Intl
1400 Broadway, Suite 520
New York, NY, 10018
t: 212-340-8170
e: edison.garcia@ 
ingramcontent.com

Canada
Thomas Allen & Son Ltd.
195 Allstate Parkway
Markham, ON
L3R 4T8 Canada
t: 800-387-4333
f: 800-458-5504
e: info@t-allen.com

All Other Markets and  
General International Enquiries
Ingram Publisher Services Intl
1400 Broadway, Suite 520
New York, NY, 10018
e: IPS_Intlsales@ 
ingramcontent.com

International Orders
e: IPS_International.Orders@
ingramcontent.com



Good Books   •   sprinG 2018   •   1

•	 Comprehensive	coverage	in	
traditional	and	new	media

•	 Co-op	available
•	 Targeted	promotion	to	the	Christian	

community
•	 Also	available:

Peace of Mind Bible 
Word Search: Old & New 
Testaments
$12.99 paperback
978-1-68099-317-2

Wilson Casey

TEST YOUR BIBLE KNOWLEDGE
1,206 Questions to Sharpen Your Understanding of Scripture

Challenge yourself with 201 multiple-choice quizzes on the Good Book from 
a Guinness World Record trivia expert.

People are passionate when it comes to the Lord’s word, as the 
Holy Bible has remained in the top-most rank of bestselling 

books of all time. Test Your Bible Knowledge is a fun, informative, and 
entertaining way to see how well you know the Good Book.

Trivia expert and author Wilson Casey has compiled 1,206 fascinat-
ing questions about the people, history, stories, and facts from the 
Bible. Each page is a separate quiz with six enlightening and fresh 
questions with multiple-choice answers. In addition, every correct 
answer includes references to the relevant chapter and verse in scrip-
ture for further study and clarification. It’s the perfect companion 
for the multitudes wanting to test their biblical knowledge (and keep 
score if desired).

The quizzes cover the entire scope of the Holy Bible, exclusively 
based on the beloved King James Version. Readers may play as many 
of the quizzes as desired per sitting, and can skip around or complete 
them in order. And for easy lookup and reference, there’s a thorough 
index at the book’s end. Whatever your age, Test Your Bible Knowl-
edge guarantees hours of enlightening fun.

Wilson Casey, a.k.a. the Trivia Guy, is one of the country’s fore-
most trivia aficionados, with a syndicated newspaper column, an 
award-winning website, and a place in the Guinness Book of World 
Records for the longest-running radio trivia broadcast. His “Trivia 
Fun” columns reach millions of readers in more than five hundred 
newspapers. Casey lives in Spartanburg, South Carolina.

$12.99 paperback original (Can. $19.99)
World (W) • CQ 36
ISBN 978-1-68099-355-4
5 ½” x 8 ¼” • 224 pages
12 b/w illustrations
Religion
ebook ISBN 978-1-68099-368-4
MARCH



Good Books   •   sprinG 2018   •   2

•	 Advance	Reading	Copies
•	 Comprehensive	coverage	in	

traditional	and	new	media
•	 Co-op	available
•	 Also	available:

Sunlight through Dusty 
Windows
$17.99 paperback
978-1-68099-307-3

Susan Anderson

PAUL’S PRAYERS
A Mother’s Account of Raising an Autistic Son

Finding strength in faith.

Paul ’s Prayers is the story of a moderately autistic young man 
navigating life with a spiritual intelligence that runs further 

than most people can walk. Written by Paul’s mother, this insight-
ful memoir gives readers a unique look at the challenges and joys 
of raising her autistic son in a large Catholic family. The first of six 
children, Paul’s early years were an exciting and confusing time for 
his parents. At the time, very little information on autism and its 
early signs were available, and the fact that the disorder is a spectrum 
ranging from mild to severe was not widely known.

Unpredictable outbursts lead Paul’s parents to refer to his condition as 
“The Marauder.” The Marauder throws his black cape over the Christ-
mas holidays, stealing four-year-old Paul’s speech for three long days. 
In school, The Marauder keeps other students at bay, leaving Paul iso-
lated and alone. Finally a developmental assessment gives some clarity 
to the exhausted family: Paul is on the autism spectrum, and they will 
all have to adjust their perspectives. Small victories emerge as Paul 
begins to reach developmental milestones in creative ways. Six years 
of piano lessons lead to a dramatic improvement in reading skills. A 
jaunt through the mountains with his father introduces Paul to his 
talent for running; with his brothers, he joins the high school cross-
country running team, which goes on to win the state championship.

Throughout this intimate memoir, every day is a challenge to be 
met with creative thinking, patience, and faith. Paul finds comfort 
in contemplative prayer and the support of his family when the 
world around him becomes too chaotic. As her son grows up, Susan  
Anderson learns how to cope with autism and embrace the impor-
tance of faith in the things unseen. Her family’s experience is a bea-
con of light for those who find themselves on a similar path.

susan anderson is a wife and mother of six children. She and her 
husband run Cactus Game Design, Inc., publishing Christian and Bi-
ble-inspired board games. She is a monthly contributor for Catholic-
Mom.com and frequently guest-writes for her hometown newspaper, 
Clay County Progress. She lives in Hayesville, North Carolina.

$21.99 hardcover (Can. $33.99)
World English (W) • CQ 32
ISBN 978-1-68099-347-9
5 ½” x 8 ¼” • 160 pages
Memoir
ebook ISBN 978-1-68099-348-6
MARCH



Good Books   •   sprinG 2018   •   3

•	 Advance	Reading	Copies
•	 Comprehensive	coverage	in	

traditional	and	new	media
•	 Co-op	available
•	 Also	available:

Meditations for Busy Moms
$16.99 hardcover
978-1-68099-201-4

Sara Daigle

WOMEN OF PURPOSE
Discovering a Life of Meaning, Identity, and Purpose in Christ

One hundred days of scripture-based devotions for an intentional and 
abundant life rooted in Christ.

Sara Daigle is passionate about sharing a message of deliverance, 
freedom, and ultimate love with women from all places and walks 

of life. Her passion gave birth to this book composed in devotional 
form with a Bible verse and prayer for each day, focused on leading 
women out of the labyrinth of their own thoughts into a higher 
identity and value found in Christ.

For those facing uncertainty and life changes, Sara reminds us that 
Jesus has “come to bring abundant life that doesn’t end when one sea-
son flows into the next before you catch your breath.” For those who 
look around and see women who are prettier, more accomplished, 
better moms, or even “better” Christians than they are, we are shown 
that “There is no joy fuller than living out exactly what He’s gifted us 
in without comparison to another.” Readers will resonate with Sara’s 
authentic voice, honesty about her own struggles, and the wisdom 
that comes through hard times and a rich relationship with God.

This devotional is geared to bring even the busiest of women into 
daily intimacy with God. It is written to help each heart know they 
are not alone, but destined for a life of meaning, identity, and pur-
pose in union with a Creator God who designed each of us just as 
we are.

sara daigle was born and raised in a horse and buggy Amish 
home and is now the wife of a state trooper and a homeschool-
ing mother of four, residing on the beautiful Olympic Peninsula of 
Washington State. Her desire to share with women of multiple cul-
tures an identity and purpose in Christ has moved her to put heart 
to page, sharing life-transforming truth born out of her own journey 
and growth. In her free time, you will find her serving on the wor-
ship team of her church, exploring sandy beaches with her family, 
or hiking the peaks of her favorite mountains. Find more of her at 
www.saradaigle.org. She lives in Sequim, Washington.

$16.99 hardcover (Can $25.99)
World (W) • CQ 32
ISBN 978-1-68099-341-7
5 ½” x 8 ¼” • 256 pages
Religion
ebook ISBN 978-1-68099-342-4
APRIL



Good Books   •   sprinG 2018   •   4

•	 Comprehensive	coverage	in	
traditional	and	new	media

•	 Promotion	on	Facebook	(780,000	
followers)

•	 Co-op	available
•	 Also	available:

Fix-It and Forget-It Lazy and 
Slow Cookbook
$19.99 paperback
978-1-68099-174-1

Hope Comerford

FIX-IT AND FORGET-IT CROWD PLEASERS FOR 
THE AMERICAN SUMMER
150 Favorite Slow Cooker Recipes for Potlucks, Parties, and Family Gatherings

When the weather gets hot, let your slow cooker keep your kitchen cool and 
your family gatherings stress-free!

What if you could prepare summery meals for friends and fam-
ily without heating up the house, spending hours standing 

at the grill, or wasting precious summer afternoons in the kitchen? 
Now you can. Let your slow cooker do the heavy lifting while you sit 
on the porch with a tall glass of lemonade. Here are 150 slow cooker 
recipes that will spice up your picnics, take the stress out of church 
suppers, and free you up for easy summertime livin’. From Chili Bar-
becued Chicken Wings to Cherry Cobbler, there are recipes here to 
indulge every palate and gorgeous full-color photographs to inspire 
any menu planner.

Hope Comerford has selected the best summertime meals from 
home cooks across the country and can’t wait to share them with 
you. She’ll also give you tips on what size slow cooker to purchase 
and suggestions for easy prep and cleanup. Find finger-licking good 
recipes such as:

•	 Just Peachy Ribs
•	 Teriyaki Chicken with Snow Peas
•	 Tex-Mex Beef Ribs
•	 Chili con Queso Dip
•	 Black and Blue Cobbler
•	 Pineapple Pork
•	 And many more!

Hope Comerford is the blogger behind A Busy Mom’s Slow Cook-
er Adventures and is the author of The Gluten-Free Slow Cooker and 
editor of Fix-It and Forget-It Lazy and Slow Cookbook, Fix-It and 
Forget-It Favorite Slow Cooker Recipes for Mom, Fix-It and Forget-
It Favorite Slow Cooker Recipes for Dad, Fix-It and Forget-It Cook-
ing for Two, and Welcome Home Cookbook. She is passionate about 
slow-cooking and writing easy, delicious recipes. She lives in Clinton 
Township, Michigan.

$19.99 paperback original (Can $30.99)
World (W) • CQ 14
ISBN 978-1-68099-350-9
7 ½” x 9” • 352 pages
150 color photographs
Cooking
ebook ISBN 978-1-68099-353-0
MAY



Good Books   •   sprinG 2018   •   5

•	 Advance	Reading	Copies
•	 Comprehensive	coverage	in	

traditional	and	new	media
•	 Co-op	available

Eric Ballard

GOD’S CHALLENGE FOR DADS
90 Days of Experiencing God’s Truth for Dads

A transformational devotional for fathers who are ready for a closer walk with 
God.

Have you gotten comfortable—maybe even complacent—in your 
spiritual life? Maybe you can check off all the right boxes— 

going to church, reading your Bible, praying before meals. Maybe 
you even lead a small group or serve as a deacon and tithe regularly. 
But when was the last time someone really shook up your faith, really 
challenged you to get after it, to pursue God with your whole heart?

In this devotional written specifically for dads, Eric Ballard draws 
wisdom from the men written about in the Bible to push you out 
of your comfort zone and into a more authentic, wholehearted re-
lationship with God, which will lead to more meaningful relation-
ships with your family, coworkers, and community. Each devotional 
includes a scripture, insight into the context and purpose of the pas-
sage, a brief prayer, and a challenge. Sometimes the challenges are 
external—simple ways to let your wife know you think she’s amazing 
or to make your children feel cared for. Sometimes they’re internal— 
like daring to let go of your own self-sufficiency and acknowledge you 
can’t do anything right without the Holy Spirit working through you.

Allow yourself to be pushed, stretched, and molded into the dad 
God has called you to be. Discover the Bible’s wisdom on everything 
from work struggles to parenting difficult kids to loving your wife 
well. Take an honest look at the idols you need to lay down now. 
Discover what godly parenting really means.

Are you ready to accept God’s challenge? Your kids will be grown 
before you know it. Don’t wait another minute to become the dad 
God wants you to be.

eriC Ballard is a youth and college pastor, an outdoor enthusiast, 
a husband, and a father to two beautiful daughters. He is the author 
of Finding Jesus in the Old Testament and Rite of Passage: The Making 
of a Godly Man. With an undergraduate degree in educational psy-
chology from Mississippi State University, he also has an advanced 
degree from New Orleans Baptist Seminary in Christian education. 
He lives in Katy, Texas.

$15.99 paperback original (Can. $24.99)
World (W) • CQ 36
ISBN 978-1-68099-360-8
5 ½” x 8 ½” • 196 pages
Religion
ebook ISBN 978-1-68099-361-5
MAY



Good Books   •   sprinG 2018   •   6

•	 Advance	Reading	Copies
•	 Comprehensive	coverage	in	

traditional	and	new	media
•	 Co-op	available
•	 Also	available:

The Homestead
$14.99 paperback
978-1-68099-213-7

Linda Byler

HOME IS WHERE THE HEART IS
The Dakota Series, Book 3

The final novel—following The Homestead and Hope on the Plains—in 
bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler’s Dakota Series, set during the Great 
Depression.

Hannah, feisty and independent as ever, has put everything into 
building up her family’s homestead in North Dakota. But 

when the winter storms and the untimely death of a child become 
too much for the rest of the community to bear, they move back east. 
Hannah and Jerry stay on, doggedly pursuing Hannah’s dreams of a 
successful ranch.

But even Jerry’s spirits begin to fail and when a flag of grasshoppers 
destroys every last morsel of vegetation after yet another drought, 
Hannah finally relents and they too return to the fertile soil of Penn-
sylvania, where life will be safe and predictable. Or so they think, but 
when tragedy strikes again, Hannah is suddenly a widow, in a place 
that no longer feels like home and with family who cannot grasp the 
depth of the losses she has experienced.

Hannah grapples with her faith, struggling to understand who she 
is and where she belongs. What does she have left to fight for now? 
Slowly, painfully, her heart begins to change. As she begins to re-
claim her faith and her strong sense of self, she also starts to notice 
a handsome, burly man who is unlike anyone she’s known before. Is 
it possible she could find love again in Lancaster? What will it take 
for her to feel like she’s home, like she finally belongs somewhere?

“The authenticity of [Byler’s] narrative shines on every page, as do her 
impeccable research and skillful plotting. This tale will captivate readers 
looking for clean Christian women’s fiction with a dollop of romance.”  
—Publishers Weekly

linda Byler grew up Amish and is an active member of the Amish 
church today. She is the author of five bestselling fiction series, all 
set in the Amish world: Hester Takes Charge, Lancaster Burning, 
Sadie’s Montana, Lizzie Searches for Love, and the Dakota Series. 
In addition, Byler has written four Christmas romances: The Little 
Amish Matchmaker, The Christmas Visitor, Mary’s Christmas Goodbye, 
and Becky Meets Her Match. Linda is also well known within the 
Amish community as a columnist for a weekly Amish newspaper.

$14.99 paperback original (Can. $22.99)
World (W) • CQ 36
ISBN 978-1-68099-354-7
5 ½” x 8 ½” • 336 pages
Fiction
ebook ISBN 978-1-68099-365-3
MAY



Good Books   •   sprinG 2018   •   7

•	 Comprehensive	coverage	in	
traditional	and	new	media

•	 Promotion	on	Facebook	(780,000	
followers)

•	 Co-op	available
•	 Also	available:

Fix-It and Forget-It Baking 
with Your Slow Cooker
$19.99 paperback
978-1-68099-051-5

Hope Comerford

FIX-IT AND FORGET-IT SLOW COOKER DUMP 
CAKES
150 Crazy Yummy Desserts for Your Crazy Busy Life

Dessert doesn’t get easier—or yummier—than these 150 treats!

What if you could have a rich, warm, homemade dessert 
in just two quick and easy steps? Well, now you can. Step 

One: Dump the ingredients into your slow cooker crock. Step Two: 
Press the “on” button. It’s that easy to make moist carrot cake, rich 
chocolate cake, and crumbly fruit crisps. Perfect for birthday parties, 
potluck suppers, family gatherings, or weekend guests, you’ll find 
yourself making dessert much more often with these tasty recipes 
waiting to be made!

Hope Comerford has selected the yummiest desserts from home 
cooks across the country and can’t wait to share them with you. 
She’ll also give you tips on what size slow cooker to purchase and 
suggestions for easy prep and cleanup. Find finger-licking good reci-
pes such as:

•	 Cherry Dump Cake
•	 Caramel Chocolate Dump Cake
•	 Dark Chocolate Cherry Dump Cake
•	 Easy Coconut Cake
•	 Vanilla Dream Cake
•	 Peach Cobbler
•	 Lemon Blueberry Dump Cake
•	 And many more!

Hope Comerford is the blogger behind A Busy Mom’s Slow Cook-
er Adventures and is the author of The Gluten-Free Slow Cooker and 
editor of Fix-It and Forget-It Lazy and Slow Cookbook, Fix-It and 
Forget-It Favorite Slow Cooker Recipes for Mom, Fix-It and Forget-
It Favorite Slow Cooker Recipes for Dad, Fix-It and Forget-It Cook-
ing for Two, and Welcome Home Cookbook. She is passionate about 
slow-cooking and writing easy, delicious recipes. She lives in Clinton 
Township, Michigan.

$19.99 paperback original (Can $30.99)
World (W) • CQ 24
ISBN 978-1-68099-349-3
7 ½” x 9” • 352 pages
150 color photographs
Cooking
ebook ISBN 978-1-68099-352-3
JULY



Good Books   •   sprinG 2018   •   8

•	 Comprehensive	coverage	in	
traditional	and	new	media

•	 Promotion	on	Facebook	(780,000	
followers)

•	 Co-op	available
•	 Also	available:

Welcome Home Cookbook
$24.99 ring binder
978-1-68099-329-5

Hope Comerford

WELCOME HOME DIABETIC COOKBOOK
450 Easy-to-Prepare Recipes for the Slow Cooker, Stovetop, and Oven

Low-carb comfort food from the editor of the New York Times bestselling Fix-It 
and Forget-It series.

Meal planning can be tough when you or someone in your fam-
ily has diabetes. The Welcome Home Diabetic Cookbook is here 

to help! Here are 450 easy-to-prepare recipes that you can mix and 
match to make your breakfasts, lunches, dinners, snacks, and desserts 
a snap! You want to put a delicious meal on the table for your family 
without worrying whether it’s going to fit your dietary needs—and 
certainly without spending hours in the kitchen—or in the grocery 
store searching for exotic ingredients. Complete with nutrition in-
formation for each recipe, Welcome Home Diabetic Cookbook is filled 
with comfort food that you can pull together in a hurry when unex-
pected company arrives, when you’re going to a potluck, or anytime 
you’re busy (which is pretty much every day, am I right?).

In these pages, you’ll find recipes that:

•	 Are delicious and a snap to prepare
•	 Include dietary information so you can eat with confidence
•	 Offer step-by-step instructions that virtually anyone can follow

Each recipe includes prep time and cooking time, so you know ex-
actly what to expect. Collected from home cooks across the country 
and carefully selected and tested, these recipes are sure to take some 
pressure off of you and give joy to everyone in your home. With full-
color photos throughout and a ring binding that allows the book to 
lay flat on your kitchen counter, this is the everyday cookbook you 
will return to again and again.

Hope Comerford is the author and face of Fix-It and Forget-
It cookbooks. She has been the blogger behind A Busy Mom’s Slow 
Cooker Adventures for the past six years and is the author of The 
Gluten-Free Slow Cooker and editor of Fix-It and Forget-It Lazy and 
Slow Cookbook, Fix-It and Forget-It Healthy Slow Cooker Cookbook, 
Fix-It and Forget-It Favorite Slow Cooker Recipes for Mom, and Fix-
It and Forget-It Favorite Slow Cooker Recipes for Dad. She lives in 
Clinton Township, Michigan.

$24.99 ring binder (Can $38.99)
World (W) • CQ 6
ISBN 978-1-68099-351-6
9 ¼” x 10” • 594 pages
300 color photographs
Cooking
ebook ISBN 978-1-68099-364-6
AUGUST



Good Books   •   sprinG 2018   •   9

•	 Advance	Reading	Copies
•	 Comprehensive	coverage	in	

traditional	and	new	media
•	 Co-op	available

Sara Daigle

DARE TO LOVE YOUR HUSBAND WELL
A 90-Day Challenge for Christ-Centered Wives

A transformational, interactive devotional for wives who long for a closer 
walk with God and their husbands.

What does it look like to love your husband well, according to 
the Bible? It doesn’t mean being a “perfect” wife. After all, if we 

were perfect, we wouldn’t need Jesus! And it doesn’t mean living up 
to every single one of your husband’s expectations—nowhere in the 
Bible will you find a command to give up who God created you to be 
in favor of who your husband wants you to be. So what does it mean?

Dare to Love Your Husband Well is an interactive devotional and 
journal designed to lead you to a deeper, more fulfilling relationship 
with God and with your husband. Each day includes a Bible verse, a 
short prayer, a journaling prompt and space for meditative writing, 
and a dare. That’s right, a dare! Because getting to a place of deeper 
intimacy can be scary—it requires vulnerability and risk-taking, and 
probably some tough soul-searching.

What are the blocks keeping you from the kind of marriage God 
designed? Are there idols in your life that you need to lay down 
in order to make room for the blessings God has in store for you? 
Sometimes loving your husband well means telling him what you 
need. Are you afraid to speak out loud what you really want from 
your partner and best friend?

With Dare to Love Your Husband Well, you will be challenged to pray 
for your husband, to recognize his strengths, to voice your desires, 
to discover his unique needs, and to experience the kind of intimacy 
God intends for your marriage.

sara daigle was born and raised in a horse-and-buggy Amish 
home and is now the wife of a state trooper and a homeschool-
ing mother of four, residing on the Beautiful Olympic Peninsula 
of Washington state. In her free time, you will find her serving on 
the worship team of her church, exploring sandy beaches with her 
family, or hiking the peaks of her favorite mountains. She lives in 
Sequim, Washington.$15.99 paperback original (Can. $24.99)

World (W) • CQ 36
ISBN 978-1-68099-339-4
5 ½” x 8 ½” • 196 pages
Religion
ebook ISBN 978-1-68099-340-0
MAY



Good Books   •   sprinG 2018   •   10

•	 Advance	Reading	Copies
•	 Comprehensive	coverage	in	

traditional	and	new	media
•	 Co-op	available

Linda Byler

LITTLE AMISH LIZZIE
The Buggy Spoke Series, Book 1

Bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler’s first book in the Buggy Spoke series for 
young readers.

Lizzie is a five-year-old Amish girl in Lancaster, Pennsylvania. 
She is spunky, sensitive, and not nearly as pious as her older 

sister Emma. Lizzie sometimes daydreams instead of praying when 
she bows her head before meals . . . but she figures God knows she’s 
grateful for the good food Mam puts on the table every night. Her 
wild spirit often gets her in trouble, though, and she wonders why 
she can’t be as sweet and kind as her goody-two-shoes big sister.

Although Lizzie loves adventure, when her father’s business begins 
to struggle and she learns they’re moving to a new house in a differ-
ent town, all she wants is to stay in the beloved home she knows with 
the little picket fence, the bubbling creek, and her favorite climbing 
trees. Through Linda Byler’s vivid descriptions of Amish life, you 
can walk with Lizzie as she adjusts to a new school, experience the 
terror of their awful buggy accident, laugh at her misadventures, and 
feel her struggle as she begins to question who she is as an individual 
in the midst of her tight-knit Amish community.

This is the first book in the Buggy Spoke series, which follows Lizzie 
through her tumultuous teenage years as she struggles to mesh her 
hot temper and willful ways with her Amish faith. These books are 
the prequels to Linda Byler’s bestselling Lizzie Searches for Love 
Trilogy, geared to a younger audience (ages eight to twelve). The 
series explores themes of respecting parents, not fitting in, sibling 
rivalry, recognizing your own shortcomings and gifts, and reconcil-
ing a strong personality with an abiding faith.

linda Byler grew up Amish and is an active member of the Amish 
church today. She is the author of several bestselling fiction series, 
all set in the Amish world: The Dakota Series, Hester’s Hunt for 
Home, Lancaster Burning, Sadie’s Montana, and Lizzie Searches for 
Love. She has also written several Amish Christmas romance novels 
including Mary’s Christmas Goodbye, Little Amish Matchmaker, and 
Becky Meets Her Match. Linda is also well known within the Amish 
community as a columnist for a weekly Amish newspaper. She lives 
near Lancaster, Pennsylvania.

$8.99 paperback original (Can. $12.99)
World (W) • CQ 36
ISBN 978-1-68099-356-1
5 ½” x 8 ½” • 192 pages
Ages 8–12
Fiction
ebook ISBN 978-1-68099-358-5
AUGUST



Good Books   •   sprinG 2018   •   11

•	 Advance	Reading	Copies
•	 Comprehensive	coverage	in	

traditional	and	new	media
•	 Co-op	available

Linda Byler

LIZZIE AND EMMA
The Buggy Spoke Series, Book 2

Bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler’s second book in the Buggy Spoke 
series for young readers.

In Little Amish Lizzie, the first book in the Buggy Spoke series, five-
year-old Lizzie moves to a new home with her family and must 

adjust to a new school, new house, and lots of new people. But some 
things stay the same, including her spunky, sensitive, and mischievous 
personality. It feels like her big sister Emma is just the opposite—she 
is sweet, respectful, and good at just about everything that Lizzie isn’t. 
When Lizzie and Emma begins, Lizzie is eight years old and it’s not 
that she wishes she weren’t the kind of girl who loves hiding for hours 
to read a good book or racing down too-steep hills on her sled or eating 
lots of doughnuts. But she does wish she could make herself walk in-
stead of running once in awhile so she wouldn’t get in trouble at school, 
and she knows no one thinks she’s as pretty or as good as Emma is.

Times are hard for the Glick family—Dat’s business is still not doing  
well and his cheerful optimism is beginning to wear thin. Will the 
sisters be able to put aside their differences to support each other 
through their family’s financial struggles, tragedy in their community,  
and yet more changes?

These Buggy Spoke series books are the prequels to Linda Byler’s 
bestselling Lizzie Searches for Love Trilogy, geared to a younger 
audience (ages eight to ten). Each chapter is filled with vivid  
descriptions of Amish food, farms, and traditions. The series explores 
themes of respecting parents, not fitting in, sibling rivalry, recog-
nizing your own shortcomings and gifts, and reconciling a strong 
personality with an abiding faith.

linda Byler grew up Amish and is an active member of the Amish 
church today. She is the author of several bestselling fiction series, 
all set in the Amish world: The Dakota Series, Hester’s Hunt for 
Home, Lancaster Burning, Sadie’s Montana, and Lizzie Searches for 
Love. She has also written several Amish Christmas romance novels 
including Mary’s Christmas Goodbye, Little Amish Matchmaker, and 
Becky Meets Her Match. Linda is also well known within the Amish 
community as a columnist for a weekly Amish newspaper. She lives 
near Lancaster, Pennsylvania.

$8.99 paperback original (Can. $12.99)
World (W) • CQ 36
ISBN 978-1-68099-357-8
5 ½” x 8 ½” • 192 pages
Ages 8–12
Fiction
ebook ISBN 978-1-68099-359-2
AUGUST



Good Books   •   sprinG 2018   •   12

•	 Targeted	promotion	to	the	justice	and	
peacebuilding	communities

•	 Co-op	available
•	 Also	available:

The Little Book of Race and 
Restorative Justice
$5.99 paperback
978-1-68099-343-1

Thomas Norman DeWolf and Jodie Geddes

THE LITTLE BOOK OF RESTORATIVE JUSTICE AND 
RACIAL HEALING
Coming to the Table for Truth-Telling, Liberation, and Transformation

A timely book from the Justice and Peacebuilding series, which has sold 
more than 170,000 copies.

People of color, relative to white people, fall on the negative side 
of virtually all measurable social indicators. The “living wound” 

is seen in the significant disparities in average household wealth, 
unemployment and poverty rates, infant mortality rates, access to 
health care and life expectancy, education, housing, and treatment 
within, and by, the criminal justice system.

Coming to the Table (CTTT) was born in 2006 when two dozen 
descendants from both sides of the system of enslavement gathered 
together at Eastern Mennonite University (EMU), in collaboration 
with the Center for Justice and Peacebuilding (CJP). Stories were 
shared and friendships began. The participants began to envision a 
more connected and truthful world that would address the unresolved 
and persistent effects of the historic institution of slavery. This Little 
Book shares Coming to the Table’s vision for the United States—a vi-
sion of a just and truthful society that acknowledges and seeks to heal 
from the racial wounds of the past. Readers will learn practical skills 
for better listening; discover tips for building authentic, accountable 
relationships; and will find specific and varied ideas for taking action.

THomas norman deWolf serves as executive director for 
Coming to the Table and is the author of Inheriting the Trade, the 
story of his experiences participating in the making of the Emmy-
nominated documentary Traces of the Trade, in which he is featured. 
Tom is coauthor of Gather at the Table, winner of the Phillis Wheat-
ley Award for Best Nonfiction. The African American Jazz Caucus 
awarded him the 2012 Spirit of Freedom Award for Social Justice. 
He lives in Bend, Oregon.

Jodie geddes is the community organizing coordinator at Restor-
ative Justice for Oakland Youth (RJOY). Jodie serves as vice presi-
dent of the Board of Managers of Coming to the Table. She received 
her MA in conflict transformation from the Center for Justice and 
Peacebuilding at Eastern Mennonite University, where she recently 
co-taught “Restorative Justice Organizing for Communities” at the 
Summer Peacebuilding Institute. She lives in Oakland, California.

$5.99 paperback original (Can. $9.99)
World (W) • CQ 36
ISBN 978-1-68099-362-2
5 ½” x 8 ½” • 128 pages
Law
ebook ISBN 978-1-68099-363-9
AUGUST



Amish and 
Mennonites

20 Most Asked Questions about 
the Amish and Mennonites
Merle and Phyllis Good

$6.95 pb (Can. $8.95)
96 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-185-9

“The Goods deliver answers and 
tantalize readers along the way.” 
— Christian Century

Amish Children
Phyllis Pellman Good
Photographs by Jerry Irwin

$19.95 pb (Can. $25.95)
154 / 8 ½ x 10 ¾ / W
978-1-56148-380-8

Striking photographs offer a rare 
glimpse into the Amish childhood.

Amish Crib Quilts from the 
Midwest
The Sara Miller Collection
Janneken Smucker, Patricia Cox Crews, and 
Linda Welters

$19.95 pb (Can. $25.95)
108 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-389-1

A rare antique quilt collection, 
published in cooperation with the 
International Quilt Study Center.

An Amish Garden
A Year in the Life of an Amish Garden
Laura Anne Lapp
Photographs by Jeremy Hess

$24.95 hc (Can. $31.95)
208 / 10 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-792-9

A colorful photographic journey 
through six working Amish gardens.

Amish Houses and Barns
Stephen Scott

$7.95 pb (Can. $11.00)
174 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-052-4

A study of three quintessential Amish 
homesteads.

An Amish Portrait
Song of a People
Merle Good
Photographs by Jerry Irwin

$7.95 hc (Can. $11.00)
48 / 5 ¾ x 5 ¾ / W
978-1-56148-238-2

Striking photographs of Amish life.

The Amish Quilt
Eve Wheatcroft Granick

$24.95 pb (Can. $32.95)
192 / 9 x 11 ¾ / W
978-1-56148-109-5

“Tradition and photography are artfully 
intertwined in this highly accomplished 
book.” — Antiques Today

Amish Quilts
30 Traditional Patterns and More Than 
200 Inspiring Photographs of Amish 
Quilts
Kenneth Pellman and Rachel Pellman

$24.99 pb (Can. $31.99)
256 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-68099-064-5

Amish Quilt Patterns (more than 100,000 
in print) and The World of Amish Quilts, 
in one handsome volume!

Amish Quilt Patterns
Rachel Thomas Pellman

$14.95 pb (Can. $19.95)
124 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-190-3

“Strikingly bold and romantic quilts 
like the antique Amish masterpieces.” 
— American Bookseller

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   13



The Amish School
Sara E. Fisher and Rachel K. Stahl

$6.95 pb (Can. $8.95)
96 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-231-3

The fascinating bestseller, revised.

An Amish Table
Phyllis Pellman Good

$7.95 hc (Can. $11.00)
48 / 5 ¾ x 5 ¾ / W
978-1-56148-130-9

An exquisite collection of Amish recipes 
and photographs.

Amish Women
Lives and Stories
Louise Stoltzfus

$8.95 pb (Can. $11.95)
123 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-228-3

Ten candid and heartwarming profiles 
of real Amish women.

Becky Meets Her Match
An Amish Christmas Romance
Linda Byler

$14.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
240 / 5 ½ x 7 ½ / W
978-1-68099-178-9

A Christmas tale of one girl’s struggles 
and triumphs by bestselling Amish 
novelist Linda Byler.

The Best of Amish Cooking
Phyllis Pellman Good

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
224 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-407-2

$19.95 comb (Can. $25.95)
224 / 7 ¾ x 9 / W
978-1-56148-408-9

$12.99 spiral (Can. $16.99)
224 / 5 7∕8 x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-330-3

Historical recipes from the kitchens and 
 pantries of Amish cooks.

Anabaptist Songs in African 
Hearts
A Global Mennonite History
Edited by John A. Lapp and C. Arnold 
Snyder

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
292 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-549-9

The history of Anabaptist churches in 
Africa, as told by their leaders.

Big Decisions
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
352 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-700-4

The climactic conclusion to the Lizzie 
Searches for Love series.

The Christmas Visitor
An Amish Romance
Linda Byler

$14.95 hc (Can. $18.95)
240 / 5 ½ x 7 ½ / W
978-1-56148-805-6

A novel about finding love when you 
least expect it and need it most.

Churches Engage Asian 
Traditions
A Global Mennonite History
Edited by John A. Lapp and C. Arnold 
Snyder

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
384 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-749-3

A comprehensive history of Asian 
Mennonite churches.

Davey’s Daughter
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
352 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-802-5

Book two in the exciting Lancaster 
Burning series.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   14



Delicious Amish Recipes
Phyllis Pellman Good

$6.65 pb (Can. $8.99)
96 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-227-6

Choice recipes from people known for 
their plentiful spreads.

The Disappearances
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
320 / 5½ x 8½ / W
978-1-56148-775-2

The thrilling final book in the Sadie’s 
Montana series.

A Dog for Christmas
An Amish Christmas Romance
Linda Byler

$14.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
224 / 5 ½ x 7 ½ / W
978-1-68099-333-2

Bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler 
tells a Christmas story of friendship and 
perseverance.

Fire in the Night
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
336 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-795-0

Book one in the bestselling Lancaster 
Burning series.

From Amish and Mennonite 
Kitchens
Phyllis Pellman Good and Rachel Thomas 
Pellman

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
415 / 8 x 8 / W
978-0-93467-221-4

“Another great American cookbook!” 
— Chicago Tribune

Hester on the Run
Linda Byler

$14.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
336 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-058-4

Bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler 
ventures into unexplored territory with the 
release of Hester on the Run, the first novel 
in her new series, Hester’s Hunt for Home.

Hester Takes Charge
Hester’s Hunt for Home, Book 3
Linda Byler

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
400 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-192-5

The gripping final book in Linda Byler’s 
Hester’s Hunt for Home trilogy.

A History of the Amish
Third Edition
Steven M. Nolt

$12.99 pb (Can. $16.99)
416 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-065-2

The classic on Amish history—with 
more than 150,000 copies sold—now 
fully updated!

The Homestead
The Dakota Series, Book 1
Linda Byler

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
360 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-213-7

Bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler’s 
first book in a new series set during the 
Great Depression.

Hope on the Plains
The Dakota Series, Book 2
Linda Byler

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
336 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-311-0

The follow-up to The Homestead in 
bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler’s 
Dakota Series, set during the Great 
Depression.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   15



House Calls and Hitching Posts
Stories from Dr. Elton Lehman’s career 
among the Amish
As told to Dorcas Sharp Hoover

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
358 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-502-4

The bestselling book about the life of a 
country doctor.

How to Speak Dutch-ified English
An “Inwaluable” Introduction to an 
“Enchoyable” Accent of the “Inklish 
Lankwitch”
Gary Gates

$12.99 pb (Can. $16.99)
256 / 5 ¼ x 7 ¾ / W
978-1-68099-037-9

The original two books on Pennsylvania 
Dutch words and phrases, now merged 
into one hilarious volume.

An Introduction to Old Order and 
Conservative Mennonite Groups
Stephen Scott

$8.95 pb (Can. $11.95)
252 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-101-9

The fascinating history of these two 
growing Mennonite groups.

An Introduction to the Russian 
Mennonites
Wally Kroeker

$7.95 pb (Can. $11.00)
122 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-391-4

The story of how Mennonite emigrants 
made their home in Catherine the 
Great’s Russia.

Jumping Into Empty Space
A Reluctant Mennonite Businessman 
Serves in Paraguay’s Presidential 
Cabinet
By Ernst Bergen, as told to Phyllis Pellman Good

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
204 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-654-0

The story of economic triumph in 
a battered country at the hands of a 
fearless leader.

Keeping Secrets
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
368 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-752-3

The romantic second installment in the 
Sadie’s Montana series.

Lancaster Burning Trilogy
Linda Byler

$19.99 pb (Can. $25.99)
1,008 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-062-1

The bestselling Lancaster Burning 
series, now available in one affordable 
volume!

The Little Amish Matchmaker
A Christmas Romance
Linda Byler

$14.95 hc (Can. $18.95)
240 / 5 ½ x 7 ½ / W
978-1-56148-776-9

“A gifted writer.” — Publishers Weekly

Living without Electricity
Lessons from the Amish
Stephen Scott and Kenneth Pellman

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
168 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-170-3

$14.95 hc (Can. $19.95)
158 / 5 ½ x 8 ¾ / W
978-1-56148-291-7

A history and reference on how the 
Amish live off the grid.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   16



Lizzie’s Amish Cookbook
Favorite Recipes From Three 
Generations of Amish Cooks!
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
320 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-735-6

$18.95 comb (Can. $24.95)
320 / 5 ¾ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-738-7

The ultimate cookbook for fans of the 
Lizzie Searches for Love series.

Lizzie Searches for Love Trilogy
Linda Byler

$19.99 pb (Can. $25.99)
976 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-794-3

The complete romantic saga in one 
volume.

Mary’s Christmas Goodbye
Linda Byler

$14.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
192 / 5 ½ x 7 ½ / W
978-1-68099-057-7

Bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler 
tells a Christmas story of longing and 
nearly missed possibilities.

Mennonite Men Can Cook, Too
Celebrating Hospitality with 170 
Delicious Recipes
Willard Roth

$17.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
192 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-053-9

The Amish and Mennonite women have 
long been known for their excellent 
cooking—here are fantastic recipes from 
more than a dozen Mennonite men.

Mennonite Recipes from the 
Shenandoah Valley
Phyllis Pellman Good and Kate Good

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
300 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-233-7

“Uncommonly delicious home cooking.” 
— Home Cooking

Mission and Migration
A Global Mennonite History
Edited by John A. Lapp and C. Arnold 
Snyder

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
368 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-690-8

A comprehensive guide to Mennonite 
church life in Latin America.

Plain Buggies
Stephen Scott

$6.95 pb (Can. $8.95)
96 / 5 ¼ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-239-9

“A definitive book on buggies.” 
— Pittsburgh Gazette

The Puzzles of Amish Life
Donald B. Kraybill

$7.95 pb (Can. $11.00)
112 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-001-2

“Highly recommended for a wide 
audience.” — Midwest Book Review

A Quiet and Peaceable Life
John L. Ruth

$6.95 pb (Can. $8.95)
96 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-232-0

The spirit of Old Order Mennonite 
and Amish groups in prose, poetry, and 
pictures.

Quilts Among the Plain People
Rachel Thomas Pellman and Joanne Ranck

$6.95 pb (Can. $11.85)
96 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-0-934672-03-0

The history of the exquisite quilts in 
Amish and Mennonite communities.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   17



Quilts from Two Valleys
Amish Quilts from the Big Valley 
and Mennonite Quilts from the 
Shenandoah Valley
Phyllis Pellman Good

$19.95 pb (Can. $25.99)
76 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-286-3

“Full of bright color and examples of 
phenomenal hand-quilting.” — Quilting 
Quarterly

Running Around (and Such)
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
352 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-688-5

The first book in the humorous and heart-
warming Lizzie Searches for Love series.

Sadie’s Montana Trilogy
Three Bestselling Novels in One
Linda Byler

$18.99 pb (Can. $26.99)
1,040 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-123-9

Bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler’s 
series that has sold more than one 
hundred thousand copies, now in one 
value-priced volume.

Seeking Places of Peace
A Global Mennonite History
Edited by John A. Lapp and C. Arnold Snyder

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
400 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-797-4

An insightful history of the North 
American Mennonite saga.

Stewardship for All?
Two believers—one from a poor 
country, one from a rich—speak from 
their settings
Bedru Hussein and Lynn Miller

$6.95 pb (Can. $8.95)
104 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-584-0

How does stewardship have a place in 
our world?

Testing Faith and Tradition
A Global Mennonite History
Edited by John A. Lapp and C. Arnold Snyder

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
324 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-550-5

A comprehensive history of Anabaptist 
 churches in Europe.

Three Mennonite Poets
Jean Janzen, David Waltner-Toews, and 
Yorifumi Yaguchi

$8.95 pb (Can. $11.95)
120 / 5 x 9 / W
978-0-934672-40-5

$13.95 hc (Can. $17.95)
120 / 5 x 9 / W
978-0-934672-38-2

“Excellent poems.” — Hiram Poetry Review

A Treasury of Amish Quilts
Kenneth Pellman and Rachel Pellman

$21.95 pb (Can. $27.95)
128 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-000-5

“Recommended.” — Library Journal

A Treasury of Mennonite Quilts
Kenneth Pellman and Rachel Pellman

$21.95 pb (Can. $27.95)
128 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-059-3

Dazzling quilts from Mennonite 
communities across North America.

When Strawberries Bloom
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
304 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-699-1

The fiery sequel to the bestselling 
Running Around (and Such).

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   18



Which Way Home?
Hester’s Hunt for Home, Book Two
Linda Byler

$14.99 pb (Can. $21.99)
368 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-124-6

The heart-wrenching second book in 
Linda Byler’s Hester’s Hunt for Home 
series.

Why Do They Dress That Way?
Stephen Scott

$7.95 pb (Can. $11.00)
160 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-240-5

“Abundantly illustrated . . . scrupulously 
and exhaustively documented.” — Booklist

Wild Horses
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
368 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-736-3

Book one in the beloved Sadie’s 
Montana series.

The Witnesses
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
352 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-822-3

The thrilling conclusion to the 
Lancaster  Burning series.

The World of Amish Quilts
Kenneth Pellman and Rachel Pellman

$21.95 pb (Can. $27.95)
128 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-237-5

“Exceptionally colorful and well 
researched.” — Library Journal

Art

Glorious Scenes to Color: Comfort 
and Joy
Inspirational Adult Coloring Books
Ted Menten

$5.99 pb (Can. $9.99)
64 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-200-7

Color and be inspired by these blessed 
biblical scenes!

Psalms to Color: Words That 
Inspire
Inspirational Adult Coloring Books
Ted Menten

$5.99 pb (Can. $9.99)
64 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-199-4

A coloring book featuring some of the 
most well-known biblical psalms.

Children’s and 
Parenting

5 Minute Bible Stories
North Parade Publishing

$9.99 hc (Can. $14.99)
96 / 8 x 10 / NA
978-1-68099-335-6

Timeless stories from the world’s 
bestselling book in five minutes or less!

Babushka
A Christmas Tale
Dawn Casey
Illustrated by Amanda Hall

$16.99 hc (Can. $25.99)
32 / 8 5∕8 x 10 ½ / NA
978-1-68099-188-8

For fans of Patricia Polacco and Tomie 
dePaola, a beautifully illustrated 
rendition of Russia’s most beloved 
holiday folktale, the story of Babushka.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   19



A Birthday Party for Jesus
Susan Jones
Illustrated by Lee Holland

$10.99 (Can. $16.99)
32 / 9 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-319-6

God gave us Christmas to celebrate his 
birth.

Downstairs the Queen Is Knitting
Dorcas Smucker

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
155 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-667-0

Smucker’s brand-new chronicle of 
family life with six growing kids.

God Is . . .
Caroline Peters
Illustrated by Ruth Galloway

$9.99 board book (Can. $14.99)
16 / 5 x 6 / W
ISBN 978-1-68099-284-7

A sweet board book that teaches children 
what the Bible says about who God is.

Guided by His Light
A Child’s Bedtime Prayer Book
Susan Jones
Illustrated by Pauline Siewert

$9.99 hc (Can. $14.99)
64 / 4 ½ x 6 ¼ / W
978-1-68099-282-3

A charming book of prayers featuring an 
exciting glow-in-the-dark cover!

Jesus Is Born
Retold by Sophie Piper
Illustrated by Anne Yvonne Gilbert

$16.99 hc (Can. $25.99)
32 / 8 ½ x 10 ¼ / NA
978-1-68099-187-1

Tell the greatest story ever told this 
Christmas with this stunningly illustrated 
picture book about the birth of Jesus 
Christ, told in language pulled right 
from the Bible!

Jesus Says . . .
Caroline Peters
Illustrated by Ruth Galloway

$9.99 board book (Can. $14.99)
16 / 5 x 6 / W
978-1-68099-285-4

A charming board book featuring the 
teachings of Jesus.

Meditations for Busy Moms
Reflections, Scripture, and Wisdom
Sandra Drescher-Lehman

$16.99 hc (Can. $25.99)
256 / 5 x 7 / W
978-1-68099-201-4

Scripture-based devotions to lift you up 
when you need it most.

Meditations for New Moms
Reflections, Scripture, and Wisdom 
for Mommy’s First Year
Sandra Drescher-Lehman

$16.99 hc (Can. $23.99)
352 / 5 x 7 / W
978-1-68099-129-1

Brief and inspiring devotions for busy 
new mothers, in a beautiful keepsake 
package.

My Best Ever Bible
Victoria Tebbs

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
160 / 6 5∕8 x 8 ¼ / NA
978-1-68099-186-4

Make sure your child’s first Bible 
storybook is also their best ever with 
this expressively illustrated collection of 
the most essential and exciting biblical 
stories, perfect for bedtime!

My First Book of Bible Verses
Susan Jones

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
64 / 6 x 8 / W
978-1-68099-281-6

Short Bible verses for children to 
commit to memory, with reward stickers!

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   20



My First Book of Psalms
Susan Jones

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
64 / 6 x 8 / W
978-1-68099-321-9

Psalms for children to commit to 
memory, with reward stickers!

My Very First Bible
Written by Lois Rock
Illustrated by Alex Ayliffe

$12.99 hc (Can. $18.99)
256 / 5 ¼ x 6 ¾ / NA
978-1-68099-162-8

The perfect introductory Bible for 
young children and their families.

My Very First Prayers
Written by Lois Rock
Illustrated by Alex Ayliffe

$12.99 hc (Can. $18.99)
160 / 5 ¼ x 6 ¾ / NA
978-1-68099-163-5

A simple book of everyday devotions to 
introduce your child to prayers.

Necessary Conversations
Between Families and Their Aging 
Parents
Gerald W. Kaufman and L. Marlene 
Kaufman

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
224 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-181-9

How to prepare for and talk about the 
future.

Ordinary Days
Family Life in a Farmhouse
Dorcas Smucker

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
155 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-522-2

A spirited true story of one woman 
raising six kids on the farm.

Reuben and the Balloon
Written by Merle Good
Illustrated by P. Buckley Moss

$16.99 hc (Can. $23.99)
32 / 9 ½ x 10 / W
978-1-68099-149-9

A glimpse into the life of Amish 
children, from the series that has sold 
more than 140,000 copies.

Reuben and the Blizzard
Written by Merle Good
Illustrated by P. Buckley Moss

$16.99 hc (Can. $23.99)
32 / 9 ½ x 10 / W
978-1-68099-147-5

Winner of the C. S. Lewis Noteworthy 
Picture Book Award, now in a handsome 
new edition.

Reuben and the Fire
Written by Merle Good
Illustrated by P. Buckley Moss

$16.99 hc (Can. $23.99)
32 / 9 ½ x 10 / W
978-1-68099-153-6

“An attractive glimpse of Amish culture 
at its most traditional.” —Kirkus Reviews

Reuben and the Quilt
Written by Merle Good
Illustrated by P. Buckley Moss

$16.99 hc (Can. $23.99)
32 / 9 ½ x 10 / W
978-1-68099-151-2

“Fans of the highly acclaimed artist Moss 
will appreciate her inimitable trademark 
style.” —Booklist

The Story Bible
Sophie Piper and Ruth Rivers

$16.99 hc (Can. $25.99)
256 / 7 x 8 ½ / NA
978-1-68099-198-7

A wonderful introduction to the 
Christian faith for very young children 
and beginning readers.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   21



Superheroes of the Bible
Action and Adventure Stories about 
Real-Life Heroes
Lisa Powers

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
112 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-322-6

Faith is their superpower!

Upstairs the Peasants Are 
Revolting
More Family Life in a Farmhouse
Dorcas Smucker

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
176 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-600-7

The vivid sequel to the beloved Ordinary 
Days.

Cookbooks

An African American Cookbook
Traditional and Other Favorite Recipes
Phoebe Bailey

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
248 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-352-5

$19.95 comb (Can. $25.95)
248 / 7 5∕8 x 9 / W

978-1-56148-381-5

A wonderful collection of traditional 
recipes and memories, over 130,000 
copies sold!

An African American Cookbook, 
Revised and Updated
Traditional and Other Favorite Recipes
Phoebe Bailey

$17.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
296 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-054-6

Now updated with full-color 
photographs throughout!

An Amish Table
Phyllis Pellman Good

$7.95 hc (Can. $11.00)
48 / 5 ¾ x 5 ¾ / W
978-1-56148-130-9

An exquisite collection of Amish recipes 
and photographs.

Baby Nosh
Plant-Based, Gluten-Free Goodness 
for Baby’s Food Sensitivities
Jennifer Browne and Tanya R. Loewen

$17.99 hc (Can. $25.99)
272 / 7 ½ x 9 ½ / W
978-1-68099-121-5

Fifty healthy and delicious plant-based 
recipes for the sensitive baby.

Baking with Whole Grains
Recipes, Tips, and Tricks for Baking 
Cookies, Cakes, Scones, Pies, Pizza, 
Breads, and More!
Valerie Baer

$22.99 hc (Can $29.99)
352 / 7 ½ x 9 / W
978-1-68099-067-6

A gorgeous cookbook that celebrates 
the culinary world’s fascination with 
nutritious, delicious grains.

The Best of Amish Cooking
Traditional and Contemporary Recipes 
from the Kitchens and Pantries of Old 
Order Amish Cooks
Phyllis Pellman Good

$18.99 pb (Can. $29.99)
232 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-214-4

Delicious, savory recipes that are perfect 
for any occasion!

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   22



The Daily Feast
Everyday Meals We Love to Share
Esther Rose Graber

$19.99 pb (Can. $25.99)
256 / 7 ¾ x 10 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-821-6

$29.95 hc (Can. $37.95)
256 / 7 ¾ x 10 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-756-1

“I love the accessible, multi-cultural 
recipes from this family of women.” 
— Dana Cowin, editor of Food and Wine

Delicious Amish Recipes
Phyllis Pellman Good

$6.95 pb (Can. $8.99)
96 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-227-6

Choice recipes from people known for 
their plentiful spreads.

Favorite Recipes with Herbs
Revised and Updated
Phyllis Good and Dawn Ranck Hower

$17.99 pb (Can. $27.99)
344 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-204-5

By the New York Times bestselling author 
of the Fix-It and Forget-It Series.

Fix-It and Don’t Forget-It
A Cook’s Journal
Phyllis Pellman Good
Illustrations by Cheryl Benner

$16.95 comb (Can. $21.95)
156 / 8 x 9 1∕3 / W
978-1-56148-631-1

A kitchen companion for yourself—and 
a great gift for others!

Fix-It and Enjoy-It! 5-Ingredient 
Recipes
Quick and Easy—For Stove-Top and 
Oven!
Phyllis Pellman Good

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
284 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-627-4

$18.95 comb (Can. $24.95)
284 / 7 ¾ x 9 / W
978-1-56148-628-1

$24.95 hc (Can. $31.95)
284 / 7 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-629-8

Wow your friends and family with 
hundreds of delicious five-ingredient 
meals.

Fix-It and Enjoy-It! Church 
Suppers Diabetic Cookbook
600 Great Stove-Top and Oven 
Recipes—for Everyone!
Phyllis Pellman Good with the American 
Diabetes Association

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
284 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-790-5

$18.95 comb (Can. $24.95)
284 / 7 ¾ x 9 / W
978-1-56148-791-2

$24.95 hc (Can. $31.95)
284 / 7 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-789-9

Hundreds of delicious, healthy dishes 
that will be the hit of your next potluck.

Fix-It and Enjoy-It! Cookbook
All-Purpose, Welcome-Home Recipes
Phyllis Pellman Good

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
284 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-526-0

$18.95 comb (Can. $24.95)
284 / 7 ¾ x 9 / W
978-1-56148-525-3

$24.95 hc (Can. $31.95)
284 / 7 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-527-7

A New York Times–bestselling guide to 
cooking great meals with ease.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   23



Fix-It and Enjoy-It! Healthy 
Cookbook
400 Great Stove-Top and Oven 
Recipes
Phyllis Pellman Good with the Mayo Clinic

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
284 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-641-0

$18.95 comb (Can. $24.95)
284 / 7 ¾ x 9 / W
978-1-56148-642-7

$24.95 hc (Can. $31.95)
284 / 7 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-643-4

Packed with recipes to help you look 
and feel your best!

Fix-It and Enjoy-It! Diabetic 
Cookbook
Stove-Top and Oven Recipes—for 
Everyone!
Phyllis Pellman Good with the American 
Diabetes Association

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
284 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-579-6

$18.95 comb (Can. $24.95)
284 / 7 ¾ x 9 / W
978-1-56148-580-2

$24.95 hc (Can. $31.95)
284 / 7 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-581-9

Over five hundred recipes that prove 
low sugar doesn’t mean low flavor!

Fix-It and Enjoy-It! Potluck Heaven
543 Stove-Top and Oven Dishes That 
Everyone Loves
Phyllis Pellman Good

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
284 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-732-5

$18.95 comb (Can. $24.95)
284 / 7 ¾ x 9 / W
978-1-56148-733-2

$24.95 hc (Can. $31.95)
284 / 7 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-734-9

Hundreds of tasty recipes that are best 
when shared.

Fix-It and Forget-It 5-Ingredient 
Favorites
Comforting Slow-Cooker Recipes, 
Revised and Updated
Phyllis Good

$17.99 pb (Can. $25.99)
288 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-68099-127-7

$20.99 spiral (Can. $29.99)
288 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-68099-146-8

$24.95 hc (Can. $31.95)
284 / 7 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-530-7

The smart cookbook that has sold more 
than five hundred thousand copies—
now fully updated!

Fix-It and Forget-It Baking with 
Your Slow Cooker
150 Slow Cooker Recipes for Breads, 
Pizza, Cakes, Tarts, Crisps, Bars, Pies, 
Cupcakes, and More!
Phyllis Good

$19.99 pb (Can. $25.99)
344 / 7 ½ x 9 / W
978-1-68099-051-5

From the brand that has sold more 
than twelve million copies, a full-color 
cookbook of delicious baking recipes.

Fix-It and Forget-It Box Set
3 Slow Cooker Classics in 1 Deluxe 
Gift Set
Phyllis Good

$29.99 pb box set (Can. $38.99)
852 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-68099-052-2

The three titles that have sold nearly six 
million copies combined—in a box set 
for the first time!

Fix-It and Forget-It Big Cookbook
1400 Best Slow Cooker Recipes
Phyllis Pellman Good

$29.95 hc (Can. $37.95)
699 / 8 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-640-3

The biggest collection of slow-cooker 
recipes in one beautiful book.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   24



Fix-It and Forget-It Christmas 
Cookbook
600 Slow Cooker Holiday Recipes
Phyllis Pellman Good

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
284 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-701-1 

$18.95 comb (Can. $24.95)
284 / 7 ¾ x 9 / W
978-1-56148-702-8

$24.95 hc (Can. $31.95)
284 / 7 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-703-5

Stress-free holiday meals your friends 
and family will love.

Fix-It and Forget-It Christmas 
Slow Cooker Feasts
650 Easy Holiday Recipes
Phyllis Good

$17.99 pb (Can. $27.99)
304 / 8 x 10 ¼ / W
978-1-68099-176-5

$20.99 spiral (Can. $32.99)
304 / 8 x 10 ¼ / W
978-1-68099-177-2

Holiday cooking has never been 
easier—or more delicious!

Fix-It and Forget-It Cookbook: 
Revised & Updated
700 Great Slow Cooker Recipes
Phyllis Good

$29.99 hc (Can. $46.99)
712 / 8 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-301-1

The original New York Times bestselling 
Fix-It and Forget-It Cookbook, now in 
full color!

Fix-It and Forget-It Cooking for Two
150 Small-Batch Slow Cooker Recipes
Hope Comerford
Photographs by Bonnie Matthews

$19.99 pb (Can. $30.99)
352 / 7 ½ x 9 / W
978-1-68099-312-7

Perfectly portioned recipes—from the 
series that has sold more than eleven 
million copies!

Fix-It and Forget-It Cooking 
Light for Slow Cookers Revised 
and Updated (Expanded Library 
Edition)
600 Healthy, Low-Fat Recipes for Your 
Slow Cooker
Phyllis Pellman Good

$17.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
288 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-68099-074-4

$20.99 spiral (Can. $26.99)
288 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-68099-077-5

The beloved healthy cookbook is back 
and better than ever.

Fix-It and Forget-It Cooking with 
Kids
50 Favorite Recipes to Make in a Slow 
Cooker, Revised & Updated
Phyllis Good

$19.99 hc (Can. $28.99)
128 / 8 ½ x 10 / W
978-1-68099-126-0

Yes, kids can make food in a slow 
cooker! No open flame. No hot 
stovetop.

Fix-It and Forget-It Diabetic 
Cookbook, Revised and Updated
550 Slow Cooker Favorites—to 
Include Everyone!
Phyllis Pellman Good with the American 
Diabetes Association

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
284 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-778-3

$18.95 comb (Can. $24.95)
284 / 7 ¾ x 9 / W
978-1-56148-779-0

$24.95 hc (Can. $31.95)
284 / 7 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-780-6

The bestselling guide to delicious and 
satisfying meals for a low-sugar lifestyle.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   25



Fix-It and Forget-It Favorite Slow 
Cooker Recipes for Dad
150 Recipes Dad Will Love to Make, 
Eat, and Share!
Hope Comerford

$19.99 pb (Can. $30.99)
344 / 7 ½ x 9 / W
978-1-68099-287-8

Game day snacks, lazy Sunday brunches, 
and perfect BBQ fare—just in time for 
Father’s Day!

Fix-It and Forget-It Favorite Slow 
Cooker Recipes for Mom
150 Recipes Mom Will Love to Make, 
Eat, and Share!
Hope Comerford

$19.99 pb (Can. $30.99)
344 / 7 ½ x 9 / W
978-1-68099-288-5

Delicious family meals, lazy Sunday 
brunches, and scrumptious desserts—
just in time for Mother’s Day!

Fix-It and Forget-It Healthy Slow 
Cooker Cookbook
150 Whole Food Recipes for Paleo, 
Vegan, Gluten-Free, and Diabetic-
Friendly Diets
Hope Comerford

$19.99 pb (Can. $30.99)
352 / 7 ½ x 9 / W
978-1-68099-210-6

The very best healthy slow cooker 
recipes—from the series that has sold 
more than eleven million copies!

Fix-It and Forget-It Holiday Favorites
150 Easy and Delicious Slow Cooker 
Recipes
Hope Comerford
Photographs by Bonnie Matthews

$19.99 pb (Can. $30.99)
344 / 7 ½ x 9 / W
978-1-68099-330-1

Holiday cooking has never been easier—
thanks to New York Times bestselling 
Fix-It and Forget-It!

Fix-It and Forget-It Lazy and Slow 
Cookbook
365 Days of Slow Cooker Recipes
Hope Comerford

$19.99 pb (Can. $30.99)
288 / 7 ½ x 9 / W
978-1-68099-174-1

Weekly menus and daily recipes for easy 
dinners the whole family will love.

Fix-It and Forget-It Lightly, 
Revised and Updated
600 Healthy, Low-Fat Recipes for Your 
Slow Cooker
Phyllis Pellman Good

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
284 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-718-9

$18.95 comb (Can. $24.95)
284 / 7 ¾ x 9 / W
978-1-56148-719-6

$24.95 hc (Can. $31.95)
284 / 7 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-720-2

The bestselling guide to delicious and 
healthy meals for a busy lifestyle.

Fix-It and Forget-It New Cookbook
250 New Delicious Slow Cooker 
Recipes!
Phyllis Good

$19.95 pb (Can. $25.95)
384 / 7 2∕5 x 9 1∕10 / W
978-1-56148-800-1

“Fans of Good’s bestselling slow-cooker 
recipe books won’t be disappointed.” 
—Booklist, starred review

Fix-It and Forget-It Pink Cookbook
More Than 700 Great Slow-Cooker 
Recipes
Phyllis Pellman Good

$24.95 pb (Can. $31.95)
348 / 8 x 9 1∕10 / W
978-1-56148-773-8

Delicious recipes and inspiring stories 
from breast cancer survivors.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   26



Fix-It and Forget-It Slow Cooker 
Champion Recipes
450 of Our Very Best Recipes
Phyllis Good

$24.99 5-ring binder (Can. $35.99)
512 / 9 ¼ x 10 / W
978-1-68099-125-3

The first-ever Fix-It and Forget-It five-
ring binder—with 450 amazingly easy 
recipes!

Fix-It and Forget-It Slow Cooker 
Diabetic Cookbook: Revised and 
Updated (Expanded Library 
Edition)
550 Slow Cooker Favorites—to 
Include Everyone!
Phyllis Good with the American Diabetes 
Association

$17.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
288 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-68099-076-8

$20.99 comb (Can. $26.99)
288 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-68099-077-5

The beloved guide to satisfying diabetic 
cooking—expanded.

Fix-It and Forget-It Slow Cooker 
Magic
550 Amazing Everyday Recipes
Phyllis Good

$17.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
296 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-68099-049-2

$20.99 spiral (Can. $26.99)
296 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-68099-050-8

“The Fix-It and Forget-It series is 
the country’s bestselling Crock-Pot 
cookbook series.” — Publishers Weekly

Fix-It and Forget-It Vegetarian 
Cookbook
565 Delicious Slow-Cooker, Stove-
Top, Oven, and Salad Recipes, Plus 
50 Suggested Menus
Phyllis Good

$17.99 pb (Can. $27.99)
288 / 8 x 10 ¼ / W
978-1-68099-193-2

$20.99 spiral (Can. $32.99)
288 / 8 x 10 ¼ / W
978-1-68099-196-3

The classic slow cooker vegetarian 
cookbook—with more than seventy 
thousand copies sold—now available in 
a larger format!

“Fresh From Central Market” 
Cookbook
Favorite Recipes from the 
Standholders of the Nation’s Oldest 
Farmers Market, Central Market in 
Lancaster, Pennsylvania
Phyllis Pellman Good

$17.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
224 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-678-6

A stunning look into a quintessential 
Amish country market.

From Amish and Mennonite 
Kitchens
Phyllis Pellman Good and Rachel Thomas 
Pellman

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
415 / 8 x 8 / W
978-1-934672-21-4

“Another great American cookbook!”  
—Chicago Tribune

Lancaster Central Market Cookbook
25th Anniversary Edition
Phyllis Good

$19.99 pb (Can. $25.99) 
288 / 7 x 10 / W
978-1-68099-066-9

From New York Times bestselling author 
Phyllis Good, an expansive collection of 
recipes from Lancaster Central Market, 
now fully updated.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   27



Lancaster County Cookbook
Jan Mast and Louise Stoltzfus

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
251 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-092-0

“A wonderful treasure.” —Cookbook Collector

Lizzie’s Amish Cookbook
Favorite Recipes From Three 
Generations of Amish Cooks!
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
320 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-735-6

$18.95 comb (Can. $24.95)
320 / 5 ¾ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-738-7

The ultimate cookbook for fans of the 
Lizzie Searches for Love series.

Mennonite Men Can Cook, Too
Celebrating Hospitality with 170 
Delicious Recipes
Willard Roth

$17.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
192 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-053-9

The Amish and Mennonite women have 
long been known for their excellent 
cooking—here are fantastic recipes from 
more than a dozen Mennonite men.

Mennonite Recipes from the 
Shenandoah Valley
Phyllis Pellman Good and Kate Good

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
300 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-233-7

“Uncommonly delicious home cooking.”  
—Home Cooking

Mom and Me in the Kitchen
Memories of Our Mothers’ Kitchens
Phyllis Pellman Good

$12.95 pb (Can. $16.95)
208 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-793-6

Cherished stories and recipes from 
mothers and their children.

One Pan to Rule Them All
100 Cast-Iron Cooking Recipes for 
Indoors and Out
Howie Southworth and Greg Matza

$19.99 hc (Can. $28.99)
272 / 7 ½ x 9 / W
978-1-68099-130-7

One hundred recipes and plenty of tips to 
get the most out of your cast-iron skillet!

The Pressure Cooker Cookbook
How to Cook Quickly, Efficiently, 
Healthily, and Deliciously
Kate Rowinski

$14.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
152 / 8 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-063-8

Bring the pressure cooker back into the 
kitchen and learn to make delicious, 
nutritious family meals in half the time!

Pressure Cooker Magic
101 Fast & Fabulous Recipes
Alison DuBois Scutte

$17.99 pb (Can. $27.99)
224 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-216-8

Life is hectic . . . mealtime doesn’t have 
to be!

Recipes from the Old Mill
Baking with Whole Grains
Mary Beth Lind and Sarah E. Myers

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
252 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-176-7

“Old-fashioned breadmaking at its best.”  
—Observer

Southern Heirloom Cooking
200 Treasured Feel-Good Recipes
Norma Jean McQueen Haydel and Horace 
McQueen

$24.99 hc (Can. $38.99)
360 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-131-4

Down-home comfort foods at their best.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   28



Tips for Using Your Slow Cooker
Phyllis Pellman Good

$12.95 pb (Can. $16.99)
176 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-774-5

Thousands of tips for getting the most 
out of your slow cooker.

Welcome Home Cookbook
450 Comfort Food Recipes for the 
Slow Cooker, Stovetop, and Oven
Hope Comerford
Photographs by Clare Barboza

$24.99 hc (Can. $38.99)
594 / 9 ¼ x 10 / W
978-1-68099-329-5

Easy and satisfying recipes from the 
editor of the New York Times bestselling 
Fix-It and Forget-It series.

Crafts

Proggy Menagerie
20 Soft and Snuggly Rag-Rug Animals 
to Hook and Sew
Hayley Smith

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
128 / 8 ¾ x 8 ¾ / NA
978-1-68099-337-0

Discover an exciting way to put your 
stash of fabric scraps to good use.

Games and Puzzles

Peace of Mind Bible Word Search: 
Old & New Testaments
Over 150 Large-Print Puzzles to Enjoy!
Linda Peters

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
168 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-68099-317-2

Sharpen your brain and affirm your 
faith with large-print biblical word finds!

Peace of Mind Bible Word Search: 
The Hymns
Over 150 Large-Print Puzzles to Enjoy!
Linda Peters

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
168 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-68099-318-9

Large-print word finds that will sharpen 
your mind and lift your spirits!

Fiction

Becky Meets Her Match
An Amish Christmas Romance
Linda Byler

$14.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
240 / 5 ½ x 7 ½ / W
978-1-68099-178-9

A Christmas tale of one girl’s struggles 
and triumphs by bestselling Amish 
novelist Linda Byler.

Big Decisions
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
352 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-700-4

The climactic conclusion to the Lizzie 
Searches for Love series.

The Christmas Visitor
An Amish Romance
Linda Byler

$14.95 hc (Can. $18.95)
240 / 5 ½ x 7 ½ / W
978-1-56148-805-6

A novel about finding love when you 
least expect it and need it most.

Davey’s Daughter
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
352 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-802-5

Book two in the exciting Lancaster 
Burning series.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   29



The Disappearances
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
320 / 5½ x 8½ / W
978-1-56148-775-2

The thrilling final book in the Sadie’s 
Montana series.

A Dog for Christmas
An Amish Christmas Romance
Linda Byler

$14.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
224 / 5 ½ x 7 ½ / W
978-1-68099-333-2

Bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler 
tells a Christmas story of friendship and 
perseverance.

Eyes at the Window
Evie Yoder Miller

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
518 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-464-5

“Seizes the reader’s imagination from 
the beginning and never lets go.”  
—Publishers Weekly

Fire in the Night
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
336 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-795-0

Book one in the bestselling Lancaster 
Burning series.

Hester on the Run
Linda Byler

$14.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
336 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-058-4

Bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler 
ventures into unexplored territory with 
the release of Hester on the Run, the first 
novel in her new series, Hester’s Hunt 
for Home.

Hester Takes Charge
Hester’s Hunt for Home, Book 3
Linda Byler

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
400 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-192-5

The gripping final book in Linda Byler’s 
Hester’s Hunt for Home trilogy.

Hester’s Hunt for Home Trilogy
Three Bestselling Novels in One
Linda Byler

$19.99 pb (Can. $30.99)
1,000 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-206-9

Three heart-pounding books by the 
bestselling Amish author.

The Homestead
The Dakota Series, Book 1
Linda Byler

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
360 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-213-7

Bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler’s 
first book in a new series set during the 
Great Depression.

Hope on the Plains
The Dakota Series, Book 2
Linda Byler

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
336 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-311-0

The follow-up to The Homestead in 
bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler’s 
Dakota Series, set during the Great 
Depression.

Keeping Secrets
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
368 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-752-3

The romantic second installment in the 
Sadie’s Montana series.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   30



Lancaster Burning Trilogy
Linda Byler

$19.99 pb (Can. $25.99)
1,040 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-062-1

The bestselling Lancaster Burning 
series, now available in one affordable 
volume!

The Little Amish Matchmaker
A Christmas Romance
Linda Byler

$14.95 hc (Can. $18.95)
240 / 5 ½ x 7 ½ / W
978-1-56148-776-9

“A gifted writer.” —Publishers Weekly

Lizzie Searches for Love Trilogy
Linda Byler

$19.99 pb (Can. $25.99)
976 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-794-3

The complete romantic saga in one 
volume.

Mary’s Christmas Goodbye
Linda Byler

$14.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
192 / 5 ½ x 7 ½ / W
978-1-68099-057-7

Bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler 
tells a Christmas story of longing and 
nearly missed possibilities.

Running Around (and Such)
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
352 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-688-5

The first book in the humorous and 
heartwarming Lizzie Searches for Love 
series.

Sadie’s Montana Trilogy
Three Bestselling Novels in One
Linda Byler

$18.99 pb (Can. $26.99)
1,040 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-123-9

Bestselling Amish novelist Linda Byler’s 
series that has sold more than one 
hundred thousand copies, now in one 
value-priced volume.

When Strawberries Bloom
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
304 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-699-1

The fiery sequel to the bestselling 
Running Around (and Such).

Which Way Home?
Hester’s Hunt for Home, Book Two
Linda Byler

$14.99 pb (Can. $21.99)
368 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-124-6

The heart-wrenching second book in 
Linda Byler’s Hester’s Hunt for Home 
series.

Wild Horses
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
368 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-736-3

Book one in the beloved Sadie’s 
Montana series.

The Witnesses
Linda Byler

$13.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
352 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-822-3

The thrilling conclusion to the 
Lancaster Burning series.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   31



Gift

Pickups: A Love Story
Pickup Trucks, Their Owners, Their 
Stories
Howard Zehr

$24.95 hc (Can. $31.95)
208 / 10 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-788-2

More than 150 stunning photographs of 
pickup truck–lovers across the country.

Health

The Good Living Guide to 
Medicinal Tea
50 Ways to Brew the Cure for What 
Ails You
Jennifer Browne

$14.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
232 / 6 x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-061-4

Millions of Americans are turning 
to natural remedies for all kinds of 
ailments—now they can brew their own 
natural cures in the form of delicious 
teas!

The Good Living Guide to Natural 
and Herbal Remedies
Simple Salves, Teas, Tinctures, and 
More
Katolen Yardley

$14.99 hc (Can. $21.99)
192 / 6 x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-157-4

Take charge of your health with nature’s 
own medicine!

Highs & Lows of Type 1 Diabetes
The Ultimate Guide for Teens and 
Young Adults
Patrick McAllister

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
172 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-68099-298-4

Valuable tips, tricks, and advice from a 
young adult with Type 1 diabetes.

What to Expect When You Have 
Diabetes
170 Tips for Living Well with Diabetes 
(Revised & Updated)
American Diabetes Association
Foreword by John Buse, MD, PhD

$12.99 pb (Can. $18.99)
224 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-144-4

The go-to guide with a can-do approach to 
understanding diabetes, now fully updated.

History

Anabaptist Songs in African Hearts
A Global Mennonite History
Edited by John A. Lapp and C. Arnold Snyder

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
292 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-549-9

The history of Anabaptist churches in 
Africa, as told by their leaders.

Churches Engage Asian Traditions
A Global Mennonite History
Edited by John A. Lapp and C. Arnold Snyder

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
384 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-749-3

A comprehensive history of Asian 
Mennonite churches.

From Anabaptist Seed
C. Arnold Snyder

$8.95 pb (Can. $11.95)
54 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-585-7

Explores the historical core of 
Anabaptist Christian identity.

How to Write Your Personal or 
Family History
(If You Don’t Do It, Who Will?)
Katie Funk Wiebe

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
240 / 6 1⁄8 x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-68099-182-6

Everyone has a story to tell: tips on 
exploring, writing, and sharing your story.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   32



An Introduction to the Russian 
Mennonites
Wally Kroeker

$7.95 pb (Can. $11.00)
122 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-391-4

The story of how Mennonite emigrants 
made their home in Catherine the 
Great’s Russia.

Mirror of the Martyrs
Robert S. Kreider and John S. Oyer

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
96 / 7 ¾ x 10 / W
978-1-56148-003-6

The courageous stories of the medieval 
Christians who died for their refusal to 
join the state church.

Mission and Migration
A Global Mennonite History
Edited by John A. Lapp and C. Arnold Snyder

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
368 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-690-8

A comprehensive guide to Mennonite 
church life in Latin America.

Sailing Acts
Following an Ancient Voyage
Linford Stutzman

$14.95 pb (Can. $19.95)
330 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-546-8

A couple embarks on Apostle Paul’s 
centuries-old global missionary route, by 
sailboat!

Seeking Places of Peace
A Global Mennonite History
Edited by John A. Lapp and C. Arnold Snyder

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
400 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-797-4

An insightful history of the North 
American Mennonite saga.

Testing Faith and Tradition
A Global Mennonite History
Edited by John A. Lapp and C. Arnold Snyder

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
324 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-550-5

A comprehensive history of Anabaptist 
churches in Europe.

House and Home

The Good Living Guide to 
Beekeeping
Secrets of the Hive, Stories from the 
Field, and a Practical Guide That 
Explains It All
Dede Cummings

$14.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
192 / 6 x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-059-1

A comprehensive and inspiring guide to 
beekeeping—one of the fastest-growing 
movements in sustainable living.

The Good Living Guide to 
Country Skills
Wisdom for Growing Your Own 
Food, Raising Animals, Canning and 
Fermenting, and More
Abigail R. Gehring

$14.99 hc (Can. $21.99)
176 / 6 x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-122-2

From the editor of Back to Basics, a 
charming and practical guide to country 
skills.

The Modern Organic Home
100+ DIY Cleaning Products, 
Organization Tips, and Household 
Hacks
Natalie Wise

$16.99 hc (Can. $25.99)
208 / 6 x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-309-7

A beautiful and modern handbook for 
keeping your home the natural way.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   33



Justice and 
Peacebuilding

The Big Book of Restorative 
Justice
Four Classic Justice & Peacebuilding 
Books in One Volume
Howard Zehr, Lorraine S. Amstutz, Allan 
Macrae, and Kay Pranis

$14.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
368 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-056-0

Four books that have sold more than 
170,000 copies combined—now in one 
affordable volume!

Choosing Against War
A Christian View
John D. Roth

$9.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
206 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-359-4

A fresh look at Christian pacifism.

A Culture of Peace
God’s Vision for the Church
Alan Kreider, Eleanor Kreider, and Paulus 
Widjaja

$9.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
203 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-504-8

A guide for churches to handle conflict 
and cultivate lasting peace.

Doing Life
Reflections of Men and Women 
Serving Life Sentences
Howard Zehr

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
124 / 8 ½ x 9 ½ / W
978-1-56148-203-0

“The total effect is memorable. Highly 
recommended.” —Library Journal

El Pequeño Libro de Justicia 
Restaurativa
Howard Zehr

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
92 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-469-0

Principios de una justicia 
transformadora presentados por uno de 
sus más renombrados exponentes.

Hope Indeed!
Remarkable Stories of Peacemakers
N. Gerald Shenk

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
106 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-632-8

Stories of ordinary people behaving with 
extraordinary hope.

The Little Book of Biblical Justice
A Fresh Approach to the Bible’s 
Teachings on Justice
Chris Marshall

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
74 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-505-5

Explores biblical perspectives on justice 
that have shaped Western political and 
judicial thought.

The Little Book of Circle Processes
A New/Old Approach to Peacemaking
Kay Pranis

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
82 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-461-4

Peacemaking Circles are used in 
neighborhoods, schools, and the 
workplace to deal with conflict and 
provide support systems for people 
struggling to get their lives together.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   34



The Little Book of Conflict 
Transformation
Clear Articulation of the Guiding 
Principles by a Pioneer in the Field
John Paul Lederach

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
74 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-390-7

Offers a hopeful and workable approach 
to conflict resolution.

The Little Book of Contemplative 
Photography
Seeing with Wonder, Respect, and 
Humility
Howard Zehr

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
82 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-457-7

Heighten your visual awareness and 
imagination while working for justice.

The Little Book of “Cool Tools for 
Hot Topics”
Group Tools to Facilitate Meetings 
When Things Are Hot
Ron Kraybill and Evelyn Wright

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
92 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-543-7

Proven methods to help people hear 
each other out when tensions are high.

The Little Book of Dialogue for 
Difficult Subjects
A Practical, Hands-On Guide
David Campt and Lisa Schirch

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
92 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-551-2

A clear and absorbing manual about the 
power of dialogue.

The Little Book of Family Group 
Conferences: New Zealand Style
A Hopeful Approach When Youth 
Cause Harm
Allan MacRae and Howard Zehr

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
74 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-403-4

A revolutionary new way to handle 
juvenile crime.

The Little Book of Healthy 
Organizations
Tools for Understanding and 
Transforming Your Organization
David R. Brubaker and Ruth Hoover 
Zimmerman

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
92 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-664-9

Sound advice on the four pillars of 
strong organizations.

The Little Book of Race and 
Restorative Justice
Black Lives, Healing, and US Social 
Transformation
Fania Davis

$5.99 pb (Can. $9.99)
128 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-343-1

Racial justice and restorative justice 
working together to transform the black 
experience in America.

The Little Book of Restorative 
Justice for Colleges & Universities
Revised & Updated
David Karp

$5.99 pb (Can. $8.99)
88 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-128-4

The guide to restorative justice in higher 
education, now fully updated.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   35



The Little Book of Restorative 
Justice for Older Adults
Finding Solutions to the Challenges of 
an Aging Population
Julie Friesen and Wendy Meek

$5.99 pb (Can. $9.99)
112 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-208-3

Exploring restorative justice practices as 
a compelling response to the challenges 
of an aging population.

The Little Book of Restorative 
Justice for People in Prison
Rebuilding the Web of Relationships
Barb Toews

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
92 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-523-9

Restore prisoners’ sense of humanity 
while holding them accountable for 
their actions.

The Little Book of Restorative 
Justice for Sexual Abuse
Hope through Trauma
Judah Oudshoorn with Michelle Jackett and 
Lorraine Stutzman Amstutz

$5.99 pb (Can. $7.99)
112 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-055-3

A groundbreaking book from the Justice 
and Peacebuilding series, for the victims 
and abusers in the more than one 
million instances of sexual abuse that 
occur every year in the United States.

The Little Book of Restorative 
Discipline for Schools
Teaching Responsibility; Creating 
Caring Climates
Lorraine Stutzman Amstutz and Judy H. 
Mullet

$5.99 pb (Can. $7.99)
112 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-506-2

Restore and maintain growth, 
community, and learning in the 
classroom.

The Little Book of Restorative 
Justice in Education
Fostering Responsibility, Healing, and 
Hope in Schools
Katherine Evans and Dorothy Vaandering

$5.99 pb (Can. $9.99)
144 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-172-7

The newest addition to the Justice and 
Peacebuilding series, which has sold 
more than 170,000 copies.

The Little Book of Restorative 
Justice; Revised and Updated
Howard Zehr

$5.99 pb (Can. $7.99)
112 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-823-0

A bestselling book by one of the 
founders of the movement.

The Little Book of Strategic 
Negotiation
Negotiating During Turbulent Times
Jayne Seminare Docherty

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
92 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-428-7

The keys to successful and peaceful 
negotiation during turbulent times.

The Little Book of Strategic 
Peacebuilding
A Vision and Framework for Peace 
with Justice
Lisa Schirch

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
92 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-427-0

A comprehensive guide to building 
lasting, sustainable peace.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   36



The Little Book of Transformative 
Community Conferencing
A Hopeful, Practical Approach to 
Dialogue
Dr. David Anderson Hooker

$5.99 pb (Can. $8.99)
128 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-166-6

A Justice & Peacebuilding guide to 
creating hopeful, future-oriented 
communities.

The Little Book of Trauma Healing
When Violence Strikes and 
Community Security Is Threatened
Carolyn Yoder

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
90 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-507-9

A book to help traumatized 
communities feel safe again.

The Little Book of Victim Offender 
Conferencing
Bringing Victims and Offenders 
Together in Dialogue
Lorraine Stutzman Amstutz

$4.95 pb (Can. $6.95)
92 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-586-4

Brings post-crime reconciliation 
through dialogue.

Sharing Gifts in the Global 
Family of Faith
One Church’s Experiment
Tim Lind and Pakisa K. Tshimika

$6.95 pb (Can. $8.95)
124 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-387-7

A reflection on giving and receiving 
throughout the Christian world.

Transcending
Reflections of Crime Victims
Howard Zehr

$18.95 pb (Can. $24.95)
202 / 8 ½ x 9 ½ / W
978-1-56148-333-4

$29.95 hc (Can. $37.95)
202 / 8 ½ x 9 ½ / W
978-1-56148-337-2

“Moving and awe-inspiring.” —Booklist

What Will Happen to Me?
Lorraine Stutzman Amstutz and Howard Zehr

$14.95 pb (Can. $18.95)
96 / 8 ½ x 9 ½ / W
978-1-56148-689-2

Every night, approximately three million 
children go to bed with a parent in 
prison or jail. Here are their thoughts 
and stories. Thirty moving portraits of 
children with incarcerated parents.

Memoir/
Biography

6 Below
Miracle on the Mountain
Eric LeMarque with Davin Seay

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
234 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-369-1

Now an inspirational major motion 
picture starring Josh Hartnett and Mira 
Sorvino, Eric LeMarque’s inspiring tale 
of fame and addiction, and healing and 
triumph.

Amish Women
Lives and Stories
Louise Stoltzfus

$8.95 pb (Can. $11.95)
123 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-228-3

Ten candid and heartwarming profiles 
of real Amish women.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   37



Downstairs the Queen Is Knitting
Dorcas Smucker

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
155 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-667-0

Smucker’s brand-new chronicle of 
family life with six growing kids.

Entering the Wild
Essays on Faith and Writing
Jean Janzen

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
128 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-757-8

An unforgettable memoir by the award-
winning poet.

Grief, Grace, and Hope
The Autobiography of Pakisa K. 
Tshimika
Pakisa K. Tshimika

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
208 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-652-6

An inspiring true story of overcoming 
tragedy in pursuit of faith and justice.

House Calls and Hitching Posts
Stories from Dr. Elton Lehman’s 
Career among the Amish
As told to Dorcas Sharp Hoover

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
358 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-502-4

The bestselling book about the life of a 
country doctor.

Jumping Into Empty Space
A Reluctant Mennonite Businessman 
Serves in Paraguay’s Presidential 
Cabinet
By Ernst Bergen, as told to Phyllis Pellman 
Good

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
204 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-654-0

The story of economic triumph in 
a battered country at the hands of a 
fearless leader.

Nightwatch: An Inquiry into 
Solitude
Alone on the Prairie with the 
Hutterites
Robert Rhodes

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
208 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-666-3

A journalist abandons his career for a 
life-changing spiritual odyssey.

Of This Earth
A Mennonite Boyhood in the Boreal 
Forest
Rudy Wiebe

$15.95 pb (Can. $20.95)
391 / 5 x 8 / W
978-1-56148-602-1

Winner of the prestigious Charles Taylor 
Prize for literary nonfiction.

Ordinary Days
Family Life in a Farmhouse
Dorcas Smucker

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
155 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-522-2

A spirited true story of one woman 
raising six kids on the farm.

Sunlight through Dusty Windows
The Dorcas Smucker Reader
Dorcas Smucker

$17.99 pb (Can. $27.99)
504 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-68099-307-3

Dorcas Smucker’s three humorous and 
insightful books in one volume!

Upstairs the Peasants Are 
Revolting
More Family Life in a Farmhouse
Dorcas Smucker

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
176 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-600-7

The vivid sequel to the beloved Ordinary 
Days.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   38



What a Life!
A Memoir
Donald R. Jacobs

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
320 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-758-5

A candid memoir of a Mennonite 
bishop.

The Wing-Beaten Air
My Life and My Writing
Yorifumi Yaguchi

$11.95 pb (Can. $14.95)
214 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-633-5

How the acclaimed poet turned 
to writing when life became 
incomprehensible.

Nonprofit Boards

Doing Good Better: Revised and 
Updated
How to be an Effective Board Member 
of a Nonprofit Organization
Edgar Stoesz

$11.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
192 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-824-7

Approachable wisdom for new and 
experienced board members alike.

Pets

Everything Cats Expect You to 
Know
Elizabeth Martyn

$17.95 hc (Can. $22.95)
256 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-625-0

An essential and amusing guide to your 
elusive feline friend.

Everything Dogs Expect You to 
Know
Karen Bush

$17.95 hc (Can. $22.95)
256 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-624-3

“Pawturner.” —Dog Fancy

Poetry

Paper House
Jean Janzen

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
69 / 5 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-651-9

Part one of the award-winning poet’s 
latest collection.

Piano in the Vineyard
Jean Janzen

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
74 / 5 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-429-4

“What a wonderful surprise we get in 
the love Jean Janzen writes about.”  
—Hiram Poetry Review

The Poetry of Yorifumi Yaguchi
A Japanese Voice in English
Edited by Wilbur J. Birky

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
149 / 5 ¼ x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-56148-524-6

The best poems by this renowned 
Japanese poet.

Snake in the Parsonage
Jean Janzen

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
73 / 5 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-177-4

Winner of the Creative Writing 
Fellowship from the National 
Endowment for the Arts.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   39



Tasting the Dust
Jean Janzen

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
69 / 5 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-301-3

“Jean Janzen writes our songs.” —Ruby 
Wiebe, novelist

Three Mennonite Poets
Jean Janzen, David Waltner-Toews, and 
Yorifumi Yaguchi

$8.95 pb (Can. $11.95)
120 / 5 x 9 / W
978-0-934672-40-5

$13.95 hc (Can. $17.95)
120 / 5 x 9 / W
978-0-934672-38-2

“Excellent poems.” —Hiram Poetry Review

Quilting

Amish Crib Quilts from the 
Midwest
The Sara Miller Collection
Janneken Smucker, Patricia Cox Crews, and 
Linda Welters

$19.95 pb (Can. $25.95)
108 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-389-1

A rare antique quilt collection, 
published in cooperation with the 
International Quilt Study Center.

The Amish Quilt
Eve Wheatcroft Granick

$24.95 pb (Can. $32.95)
192 / 9 x 11 ¾ / W
978-1-56148-109-5

“Tradition and photography are artfully 
intertwined in this highly accomplished 
book.” —Antiques Today

Amish Quilt Patterns
Rachel Thomas Pellman

$14.95 pb (Can. $19.95)
124 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-190-3

“Strikingly bold and romantic quilts 
like the antique Amish masterpieces.” 
—American Bookseller

Amish Quilts
30 Traditional Patterns and More Than 
200 Inspiring Photographs of Amish 
Quilts
Kenneth Pellman and Rachel Pellman

$24.99 pb (Can. $31.99)
256 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-68099-064-5

Amish Quilt Patterns (more than 100,000 
in print) and The World of Amish Quilts, 
in one handsome volume!

Childhood Treasures
Doll Quilts By and For Children
Merikay Waldvogel

$24.95 pb (Can. $31.95)
140 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-599-4

A visual and historical treasure 
published in cooperation with the 
International Quilt Study Center.

Passing on the Comfort
The War, the Quilts, and the Women 
Who Made a Difference
Lynn Kaplanian-Buller and An Keuning-
Tichelaar

$14.95 pb (Can. $19.95)
186 / 7 x 9 / W
978-1-56148-482-9

“The powerful narrative of a Dutch 
resistance operation during WWII.”  
—Publishers Weekly

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   40



Quilts Among the Plain People
Rachel Thomas Pellman and Joanne Ranck

$6.95 pb (Can. $11.85)
96 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-0-934672-03-0

The history of the exquisite quilts in 
Amish and Mennonite communities.

Quilts from Two Valleys
Amish Quilts from the Big Valley 
and Mennonite Quilts from the 
Shenandoah Valley
Phyllis Pellman Good

$19.95 pb (Can. $25.99)
76 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-286-3

“Full of bright color and examples of 
phenomenal hand-quilting.”  
—Quilting Quarterly

Squares and Triangles
13 Fun Patterns for Innovating and 
Renovating
Elsie M. Campbell

$19.95 pb (Can. $25.95)
80 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-722-6

Part innovation, part thrift, and a whole 
lot of fun!

Stash Envy
And Other Quilting Confessions and 
Adventures
Lisa Boyer

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
144 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-503-1

The funny follow-up to the bestselling 
book That Dorky Homemade Look.

String Quilts
11 Fun Patterns for Innovating and 
Renovating
Elsie Campbell

$19.99 pb (Can. $25.99)
88 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-68099-060-7

Award-winning quilter and quilt teacher 
Elsie Campbell’s classic on string quilts, 
now back in print with a new pattern!

That Dorky Homemade Look
Quilting Lessons from a Parallel 
Universe
Lisa Boyer

$9.95 pb (Can. $12.95)
124 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-351-8

The hilarious bestselling book about 
quilting your own way.

Tips for Quilting
Staff of the Old Country Store

$14.95 pb (Can. $19.99)
352 / 5 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-56148-804-9

“Tips for those who may not think they 
need them! Recommended.” —Booklist

A Treasury of Amish Quilts
Kenneth Pellman and Rachel Pellman

$21.95 pb (Can. $27.95)
128 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-000-5

“Recommended.” —Library Journal

A Treasury of Mennonite Quilts
Kenneth Pellman and Rachel Pellman

$21.95 pb (Can. $27.95)
128 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-059-3

Dazzling quilts from Mennonite 
communities across North America.

The World of Amish Quilts
Kenneth Pellman and Rachel Pellman

$21.95 pb (Can. $27.95)
128 / 8 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-56148-237-5

“Exceptionally colorful and well 
researched.” —Library Journal

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   41



Religion

The Book of Common Prayer
The Episcopal Church

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
1,008 / 5 ½ x 8 / W
978-1-68099-168-0

A beautiful and affordable gift edition of 
the classic book of prayers and rites.

Daily Promises from God
365 Days of Encouragement and 
Strength
Edited by Susan Jones

$14.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
376 / 5 x 7 / W
978-1-68099-286-1

A beautiful full-color devotional 
featuring the promises in God’s Word.

Dear Friends
The Letters of St. Paul to Christians in 
America
Christopher L. Webber

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
160 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-68099-316-5

Americans want to know: What would 
Jesus do? What would Paul say today?

Let Go and Let God
A Devotional for Decluttering Your 
Heart
Ruth O’Neil

$12.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
368 / 5 x 7 / W
978-1-68099-320-2

Clear away the distractions so you can 
fix your gaze on Jesus.

Meditations for Busy Moms
Reflections, Scripture, and Wisdom
Sandra Drescher-Lehman

$16.99 hc (Can. $25.99)
256 / 5 x 7 / W
978-1-68099-201-4

Scripture-based devotions to lift you up 
when you need it most.

Praise
A Creative Journaling Bible
Illustrated by Laura Elizabeth Marshall

$35.00 hc (Can. $54.00)
1,408 / 6 x 8 / W
978-1-68099-280-9

A keepsake Bible with ruled margins for 
note-taking and inspiring illustrations 
for coloring.

Good Books Backlist   •   sprinG 2018   •   42



Good Books index   •   Fall 2017   •   43

Index
#
20 Most Asked Questions about the 

Amish and Mennonites, 13

5 Minute Bible Stories, 19

6 Below, 37

A
African American Cookbook, An, 22

African American Cookbook, 
Revised and Updated, An, 22

Amish Children, 13

Amish Crib Quilts from the Midwest, 
13, 40

Amish Garden, An, 13

Amish Houses and Barns, 13

Amish Portrait, An, 13

Amish Quilt Patterns, 13, 40

Amish Quilt, The, 13, 40

Amish Quilts, 13, 40

Amish School, The, 14

Amish Table, An, 14, 22

Amish Women, 14, 37

Anabaptist Songs in African Hearts, 
14, 32

B
Babushka, 19

Baby Nosh, 22

Baking with Whole Grains, 22

Becky Meets Her Match, 14, 29

Best of Amish Cooking, The, 14, 22

Big Book of Restorative Justice, 
The, 34

Big Decisions, 14, 29

Birthday Party for Jesus, A, 20

Book of Common Prayer, The, 42

C
Childhood Treasures, 40

Choosing Against War, 34

Christmas Visitor, The, 14, 29

Churches Engage Asian Traditions, 
14, 32

Culture of Peace, A, 34

D
Daily Feast, The, 23

Daily Promises from God, 42

Dare to Love Your Husband Well, 9

Davey’s Daughter, 14, 29

Dear Friends, 42

Delicious Amish Recipes, 15, 23

Disappearances, The, 15, 30

Dog for Christmas, A, 15, 30

Doing Good Better: Revised and 
Updated, 39

Doing Life, 34

Downstairs the Queen Is Knitting, 
20, 38

E
El Pequeño Libro de Justicia 

Restaurativa, 34

Entering the Wild, 38

Everything Cats Expect You to 
Know, 39

Everything Dogs Expect You to 
Know, 39

Eyes at the Window, 30

F
Favorite Recipes with Herbs, 23

Fire in the Night, 15, 30

Fix-It and Don’t Forget-It, 23

Fix-It and Enjoy-It! 5-Ingredient 
Recipes, 23

Fix-It and Enjoy-It! Church Suppers 
Diabetic Cookbook, 23

Fix-It and Enjoy-It! Cookbook, 23

Fix-It and Enjoy-It! Diabetic 
Cookbook, 24

Fix-It and Enjoy-It! Healthy 
Cookbook, 24

Fix-It and Enjoy-It! Potluck Heaven, 24

Fix-It and Forget-It 5-Ingredient 
Favorites, 24

Fix-It and Forget-It Baking with Your 
Slow Cooker, 24

Fix-It and Forget-It Big Cookbook, 24

Fix-It and Forget-It Box Set, 24

Fix-It and Forget-It Christmas 
Cookbook, 25

Fix-It and Forget-It Christmas Slow 
Cooker Feasts, 25

Fix-It and Forget-It Cookbook: 
Revised & Updated, 25

Fix-It and Forget-It Cooking for Two, 
25

Fix-It and Forget-It Cooking Light 
for Slow Cookers Revised and 
Updated (Expanded Library 
Edition), 25

Fix-It and Forget-It Cooking with 
Kids, 25

Fix-It and Forget-It Crowd Pleasers 
for the American Summer, 4

Fix-It and Forget-It Diabetic 
Cookbook, Revised and Updated, 
25

Fix-It and Forget-It Favorite Slow 
Cooker Recipes for Dad, 26

Fix-It and Forget-It Favorite Slow 
Cooker Recipes for Mom, 26

Fix-It and Forget-It Healthy Slow 
Cooker Cookbook, 26

Fix-It and Forget-It Holiday 
Favorites, 26

Fix-It and Forget-It Lazy and Slow 
Cookbook, 26

Fix-It and Forget-It Lightly, Revised 
and Updated, 26

Fix-It and Forget-It New Cookbook, 26

Fix-It and Forget-It Pink Cookbook, 26

Fix-It and Forget-It Slow Cooker 
Champion Recipes, 27

Fix-It and Forget-It Slow Cooker 
Diabetic Cookbook: Revised 
and Updated (Expanded Library 
Edition), 27

Fix-It and Forget-It Slow Cooker 
Dump Cakes, 7

Fix-It and Forget-It Slow Cooker 
Magic, 27

Fix-It and Forget-It Vegetarian 
Cookbook, 27

“Fresh From Central Market” 
Cookbook, 27

From Amish and Mennonite 
Kitchens, 15, 27

From Anabaptist Seed, 32

G
Glorious Scenes to Color: Comfort 

and Joy, 19

God Is . . ., 20

God’s Challenge for Dads, 5

Good Living Guide to Beekeeping, 
The, 33



Good Books index   •   Fall 2017   •   44

Meditations for New Moms, 20

Mennonite Men Can Cook, Too, 17, 28

Mennonite Recipes from the 
Shenandoah Valley, 17, 28

Mirror of the Martyrs, 33

Mission and Migration, 17, 33

Modern Organic Home, The, 33

Mom and Me in the Kitchen, 28

My Best Ever Bible, 20

My First Book of Bible Verses, 20

My First Book of Psalms, 21

My Very First Bible, 21

My Very First Prayers, 21

N
Necessary Conversations, 21

Nightwatch: An Inquiry into Solitude, 
38

O
Of This Earth, 38

One Pan to Rule Them All, 28

Ordinary Days, 21, 38

P
Paper House, 39

Passing on the Comfort, 40

Paul’s Prayers, 2

Peace of Mind Bible Word Search: 
Old & New Testaments, 29

Peace of Mind Bible Word Search: 
The Hymns, 29

Piano in the Vineyard, 39

Pickups: A Love Story, 32

Plain Buggies, 17

Poetry of Yorifumi Yaguchi, The, 39

Praise, 42

Pressure Cooker Cookbook, The, 28

Pressure Cooker Magic, 28

Proggy Menagerie, 29

Psalms to Color: Words That Inspire, 
19

Puzzles of Amish Life, The, 17

Q
Quiet and Peaceable Life, A, 17

Quilts Among the Plain People, 17, 41

Quilts from Two Valleys, 18, 41

Little Book of Biblical Justice, The, 34

Little Book of Circle Processes, The, 34

Little Book of Conflict 
Transformation, The, 35

Little Book of Contemplative 
Photography, The, 35

Little Book of Dialogue for Difficult 
Subjects, The, 35

Little Book of Family Group 
Conferences: New Zealand Style, 
The, 35

Little Book of Healthy Organizations, 
The, 35

Little Book of Race and Restorative 
Justice, The, 35

Little Book of Restorative Discipline 
for Schools, The, 36

Little Book of Restorative Justice 
and Racial Healing, The, 12

Little Book of Restorative Justice for 
Colleges & Universities, The, 35

Little Book of Restorative Justice for 
Older Adults, The, 36

Little Book of Restorative Justice for 
People in Prison, The, 36

Little Book of Restorative Justice for 
Sexual Abuse, The, 36

Little Book of Restorative Justice in 
Education, The, 36

Little Book of Restorative Justice; 
Revised and Updated, The, 36

Little Book of Strategic Negotiation, 
The, 36

Little Book of Strategic 
Peacebuilding, The, 36

Little Book of Transformative 
Community Conferencing, The, 37

Little Book of Trauma Healing, The, 37

Little Book of Victim Offender 
Conferencing, The, 37

Living without Electricity, 16

Lizzie and Emma, 11

Lizzie Searches for Love Trilogy, 17, 31

Lizzie’s Amish Cookbook, 17, 28

M
Mary’s Christmas Goodbye, 17, 31

Meditations for Busy Moms, 20, 42

Good Living Guide to Country Skills, 
The, 33

Good Living Guide to Medicinal Tea, 
The, 32

Good Living Guide to Natural and 
Herbal Remedies, The, 32

Grief, Grace, and Hope, 38

Guided by His Light, 20

H
Hester on the Run, 15, 30

Hester Takes Charge, 15, 30

Hester’s Hunt for Home Trilogy, 30

Highs & Lows of Type 1 Diabetes, 32

History of the Amish, A, 15

Home Is Where the Heart Is, 6

Homestead, The, 15, 30

Hope Indeed!, 34

Hope on the Plains, 15, 30

House Calls and Hitching Posts, 16, 38

How to Speak Dutch-ified English, 16

How to Write Your Personal or 
Family History, 32

I
Introduction to Old Order and 

Conservative Mennonite Groups, 
An, 16

Introduction to the Russian 
Mennonites, An, 16, 33

J
Jesus Is Born, 20

Jesus Says . . ., 20

Jumping Into Empty Space, 16, 38

K
Keeping Secrets, 16, 30

L
Lancaster Burning Trilogy, 16, 31

Lancaster Central Market 
Cookbook, 27

Lancaster County Cookbook, 28

Let Go and Let God, 42

Little Amish Lizzie, 10

Little Amish Matchmaker, The, 16, 31

Little Book of “Cool Tools for Hot 
Topics”, The, 35



Good Books index   •   Fall 2017   •   45

W
Welcome Home Cookbook, 29

Welcome Home Diabetic Cookbook, 8

What a Life!, 39

What to Expect When You Have 
Diabetes, 32

What Will Happen to Me?, 37

When Strawberries Bloom, 18, 31

Which Way Home?, 19, 31

Why Do They Dress That Way?, 19

Wild Horses, 19, 31

Wing-Beaten Air, The, 39

Witnesses, The, 19, 31

Women of Purpose, 3

World of Amish Quilts, The, 19, 41

String Quilts, 41

Sunlight through Dusty Windows, 38

Superheroes of the Bible, 22

T
Tasting the Dust, 40

Test Your Bible Knowledge, 1

Testing Faith and Tradition, 18, 33

That Dorky Homemade Look, 41

Three Mennonite Poets, 18, 40

Tips for Quilting, 41

Tips for Using Your Slow Cooker, 29

Transcending, 37

Treasury of Amish Quilts, A, 18, 41

Treasury of Mennonite Quilts, A, 18, 
41

U
Upstairs the Peasants Are Revolting, 

22, 38

R
Recipes from the Old Mill, 28

Reuben and the Balloon, 21

Reuben and the Blizzard, 21

Reuben and the Fire, 21

Reuben and the Quilt, 21

Running Around (and Such), 18, 31

S
Sadie’s Montana Trilogy, 18, 31

Sailing Acts, 33

Seeking Places of Peace, 18, 33

Sharing Gifts in the Global Family of 
Faith, 37

Snake in the Parsonage, 39

Southern Heirloom Cooking, 28

Squares and Triangles, 41

Stash Envy, 41

Stewardship for All?, 18

Story Bible, The, 21


